
2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine 
with an Automatic Thread Trimmer 
=*~f*fi~f~ LJ EJiiJ*t)J LJ ~ ~ ~ 

LH- 128-7 
LH-3128 C*tJJ "J 1m) 

PARTS LIST 

29139300 
No.0942-06 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change". 

2} "01" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

1. " 5:H2." ~(J)~ii}alt,S,EJ 

1) "*,.Ell ........... iloJ@J(J)J~-'>' ;f-:; ~ ~;:.t:t~ I., 'Z' ~@lll:!!!~ :h.t.:$t% ~~~I.,£ T, 

ll:1l!~:@l;t" ll:11!•1'i1f¥!i1J ;;<. ~" ~*l¥.1.1.., "( < tt ~ \,1, 

2) "01" .............. A-:/"F(J)" 5H2." (J)alt,a,EJ~*~ I., 'Z' < tt~ 1.1 , 

2. ll!t!ite#J(J)~*I;t, il~Hl~ t.,, 0.1, 2.5!(¥(J)~fll!l;t, ~~ C*11IJ<- Jv) ~~ t., £i'. 

3. ~:li~(J) ( ) l;t, il$t%H~JiXl.,'Z'1.1 -9-=f$t%~ilb-9U:::~~~L,£i', 

4. 17::<. ~1"1.-:/(J)----- ~l;t, *li*M!iX~ao-9:.l::Hi~~~L,£i', 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

1"1 {jz 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONI~NTS ....................................... 1 

lm~ . Yf.~mlt% 

2. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ......................... 3 

J:ifilfl · :RW · fft!r*lf>* 

3. TENSION POST COMPONENTS ............................................................ 5 

*~+m~f* 

4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ........................................... 7 

~ · rifilflmlf>* 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........................................................ 9 

m 1J r*lf>* 

6. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ...................................... 11 

fill ~ ;t 1! . * iP -5 &') 00-f* 

7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3128-7) ....................... 13 

(LH-3128-7Jf]) 

8.AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLH-3128-7) ............. 15 

E!!l!hl!EJ! I) 001>* (LH-3128-7Jfn 

9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH- 3128-7) .. .. .. . .. . .. .. . .. .. ............... 17 

TJ-1 ;'\-~~mlf* (LH-3128-7Jf]) 

10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ............................................................ 19 

~7EI!OOf* 

11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ......................................... 21 

.rZ}t; 1-- :h;'\-. *~E-~11001>* 

12. OIL RESERVOI & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ........................................... 22 

7EI!tli'i . ~J: 1700-f* 

13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1) (FOR USE IN JAPAN) ................................. 23 

*.lz:~~OOf>* C l) CEPiqP.J) 

14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2) (EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN) ............................. 24 

*.lL~~OO{;* (2) CB/$:~~<) 

l5.LH-3128-7 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR BOBBIN 'l'HREAD CLAMPLESSTYPE ................. 25 

LH-3128-71'*~ 7 '/7v.A{±~~Jtl&l£ 

16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1) .............................................. 27 

x~lf-~~£-~~ c 1 ) 

17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2) .............................................. 29 

3t~!f-~~a'b-~~ ( 2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3t:~Jf-V$£-fi~ ( 3) 

19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (4) .............................................. 33 

3t:~Jf --::i$£-fi~ ( 4) 

20.LISTFOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ................................................... 35 

~£'fi!J¥R 1) .A ]--

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 36 

*51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
. 9'1-~00{,* 

4 

5 

~ 
2 

57 

52 
62-0 

8 

\__/'' ' ~· 48 ~::1 

~ ~ 13 ~10 
12 6 11·56 

/;91~ 
0 

7 

0 

1 5 

58·59 

22 

42 

60 

~ 
49~51 

~50 4 

38 39 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-- .. A. ... .... ..... ... ..... ....~ .......... ~ ......... ' ... "-I " ... ~v ~ .., "" - -, ~ - -- -
2 106-02902 SLIDE PLATE 'Y)-' 19 I 
3 IOI-01004 GASKET 'Y}'1911';\':\'Y 1 
4 01 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=B fJ\' ~,. 11/64-40 L=B 3 
5 02 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t7~7' 11/64-40 L=ll 3 
6 02 02112-555- BOO CURD HOLDER, LARGE J ~· ~;<1Jf§' A 2 
7 02 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/I6-28 L=6 t"· ~w 3/16-28 L=6 I 
8 02 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-:AJ-r C7;) 1 
9 02 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 fJ\' :w 3/16-28 L=6 1 

10 02 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 1\;\''f'it' ft ~ D=5.3 1 
11 01 226-19100 CAP 3&~·&;'77f~~'7' C1~¥Yf}) I 
I2 01 TA-0750404-RO PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 ~.)ltY D=7.5 Lo"3.5 2 
13 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D= 12. 5 L=4 ~)ttY D=12. 5 L=4 3 
14 226-20900 CAP .)IY7' :\':1'.7.2~'7' l 
15 TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG ~fitY 2 
16 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-9 f"':f.Y 15/64-28 L 9 2 
17 13 226-02007 THR~~D TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD 7Yt' YfW -(Jj}' 'i') 1 
18 232-04803 LUBRICATING GUIDE Y..YT:\'ltJlti'·W 1 
19 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 "~*;· 9/64-40 L=6 1 
20 226-02254 FACE PLATE ASM. fiY19(7;) I 
21 SS-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16 28 L 10 f"' *y' 3/16 28 L 10 4 
22 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D= 12. 5 L=4 ~J(tY D=l2.5 1=4 2 
23 229-20706 TWO EYELET 79:l'MHr1 2 
24 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ~.)I~W 3/16-28 L=7 2 
25 226-03013 THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) 1~7YH('.7I) 1 
26 SS 2090'110- TP SCREW 9/64 40 L-7.2 'Ykf7:f.7' 9/64-40 L=7.2 1 
27 226-03ll2 THREAD GUIDE 1HYHCftJ) 1 
28 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 '\'~~7*7' 9/64-40 L=7.2 1 
29 12 226-03203 THREAD GUIDE(LOWER) 1HY11(Y9> 1 
30 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 .2 '<Jv'!f7.?-3'' 9/64-40 L=7. 2 1 
31 sno4-osr-ooo THROAT PLATE PIN )\ • 'J 

32 226-02304 PLATE 7J' 7'7719(~~~~· 913') 1 
33 SS-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L~4 u'~J*' ~~ 11/64-40 L=4 2 
34 * 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7' 7W'<-7 1 
35 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7. 2 'i'I~~7;J:Y 9/64-40 L=7. 2 2 
36 iiS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L ti t7~}· 9/64 40 1=6 1 
37 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L~8. 5 'i'U7;t7' 11/64-40 L=8. 5 1 
38 03 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A ~"'91~(t9' 9) A7~ I 
39 04 226-50857 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A 1~~9~A'919(t9' 9) A7~ 1 
40 05 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 11919( 1H9tl) 1/4" ( 6. 4MM) I 
41 06 226-60609 THROAT PLAI'E 1;4 1H'9119{ll( l/4" J I 
42 03 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A ~"· 919(~:\'') M:;. 1 
43 04 226-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM .. A 1~:\'9~"· 919(~f·) A7:;. 1 
44 01 226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM. ~"· 91~('i'I)j~(1~f9'1f) l 
45 02 226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM. ~"· 919('i'I)j~(1~:\'9,f) 1 
46 226 02601 BED SCREW si'OD " 1 J ~ 4 
47 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=l2. 5 L~4 ~.)ltY D=I2.5 L=4 1 
48 07 D2112-555-BOO CORD HOLDER, LARGE J~~· ~J('!Jf7' A 3 
49 08 226~51459 THREAD GUIDE ASM. , E 1~7Yf1E(jc;)~91~t~r 1 
50 09 226-03609 THREAD GUIDE 7I~~ 1HYf1 1 
51 09 226-03708 FELT 7dF l 
52 10 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=IO fJ\' ;j:)" 11/64-40 L=IO 1 
53 II 228-18009 BALANCE COVER(FOR JE) 1Yt' Ytlll' -( JEAJ) 1 
54 226-51202 AUXILIARY COVER t.7'3tlll'-(1~:\'9:l'f) 1 
55 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L~6 ~7~17' 9/64-40 L=6 1 
56 oz 226-57803 RUBBER PLUG 3?~'?7'77f¥~17' t1F¥9,¥) 1 
57 10 M6043-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK ASM. ,AA 71JtJII' '17 AAJ~ I 
58 13 CM-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL. , 3 (SMALL) . 7Yt' Y7"' ~ 3(3'3'.7) I 
59 14 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, I( SMALL). 7Yt' Y7A' lit 1 ( 5'3'.7) 1 
60 15 228-11558 THREAD GUIDE F ASM. 1~7Yf1 F(1191~t~r)7~ I 
61 15 226-08509 SLIDE PLATE FOR fOLDER Jlii~'li· 3Q~J\' 91'li I 
62 *16 400-21415 INSTRUCTION MANUAL(SUPPLEMENT) ~9ntJ1t'M*Y773 l 

~OTE ( i'li'la) Ol .... f'OR LH-3128 LH-3128ffl 
02 .•.. FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7ffl 
03 .... SELECTIVE PARTS f'OR LH- 3128 LH-3128ffl)!:fR~~ 
04 .•.. SELECTIVE PARTS r'OR LH-3128-7 LH -3128-7 JtlJ~HR~~ 
05 .... EXCHA~GING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3128 LH-3128ffl:::i:~'7'-y~£ 

(SEE P.27-33) ( 27 -331'1:.-y ;::*Wii'f 2 ~ \) 
06 .... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7 ffl:::i:~7 -y@~ 

(SEE P. 27-33) (27-331'1:.-y ;::*Jll:l.'f2 ~') 
07 .... FOR LH-3128-7-WB, -WO, -OB LH-3128-7-WB, -WO, -OBJtJ 
08 .... OPTIO~AL PARTS ?!'7~3 /$£ 
09 ..•. TYPE A AND F FOR 7/16 OR LESS ONLY LH-3218 :A, F{±~7/16.t:l 'f (l)iJ;. 

TYPE A FOR 7/16 OR LESS ONLY LH-3218-7: A{±~7/l6»l 'f (l)iJ;. 
10 ...• EXCEPT FOR LH-3128-7,JE LH-3128-7fflJEJC!Ii~ < 
ll. •.• FOR JE,JAPAN JEJC]' B;;f;;JC! 
12 .... TYPE S,G S,G{±~ 
13 .... EXCEPT JAPAN & JE B;;f;;,JE!i~< 
14 .... FOR JAPAN B;;f;;li'i! 
15 .... TYPE A FOR 1/2 OR MORE O~LY A{:f:~1/2J;J.l:o:JiJ;. 
!6 .... FOR CHINA J:fl!EJC! 

-2-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 
_t$31 · ::Rfi¥ · i:tf*OOi-* 

67 

68 

71 

~ 

/ 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l--/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

I 
I 
l-28 
I 
I 

) 

1 7 

1 6 

42 " 

~57 
56 

~~58 -~57 
~~59 r l-ao 

56 

~ 
29 

~ 
31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 
8 
9 

IO 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

42 
43 
44 

47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 

226-05356 
226-05307 

226-05406 
CQ-25Z0000-00 
SS-8151150-TP 
232-04308 

* 226-80656 
CQ-5050000-00 
SS-8680540-SP 
Bl202-512-000 
106-04809 
SS-666lllo-SP 

01 226-04508 
01 SS-8151550-SP 
02 226-51566 

226-51558 
226-51509 
11.4002-110-000 
M4007 -II 0-0AA 
11.4007- I I 0-0AB 
SS-8151550-SP 
SS-6111210-SP 
li'P-0450801-SD 

*02 229-37965 
04 226-2240I 

226-03906 
04 226-2235I 

OJ 

226-04656 
226-04607 
SB-I200001-00 
R0-4372002-00 
SS-3660530-TP 
226-04409 
SS-8681650-TP 
SS-7681750-TP 

226-04904 
226-04300 
226-23201 

232-04258 
232-04209 
226-06602 
PT~0502700-SO 

03 Bl438-512-BOO 
226-07303 
226-07402 
226-07006 
SS-6152440-SP 
SD 0870601-SP 
NS-6150430-SP 
226-07105 
226-07204 
SS-612I610-TP 
IOI-04800 
SS-70909!0-SP 

03 232-04506 
03 232-04605 
03 232-04704 

MDP-500Bl400 
OJ 226-06008 
02 226-51905 
05 I 0 l-48054 

SS-8080660-TP 
226-06800 

NOTE (j:f.iffi) 

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 

TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 15i64-28 L=10.5 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 9/32-28L=4.5 
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
SCREW 
scREW l/4-40 L 1 I 
HAND WHEEL 
SCREW l5i64-28 L=l5 
HAND WHEEL ASM. 
HAND WHEEL 
HAND WHEEL 
GENERA TOR ROTOR 
MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. 
MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. 
SCREW 15i64-28 L=l5 
SCREW ll/64 40 L-12 
WASHER 4. 5XIOXO. 8 
DYNAMO STATOR 
SYNCRO FRNGE 
UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL 
SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT ASM. 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
THRUST COLLAR 
BEARING D=20X47 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW J/4-40 L- 4.5 
COUNTERWEIGHT 
SCREW L=16 
SCREW L=l6.5 

UPPER SPROCKET 
TilliNG BELT 
SPROCKET WHEEL 

NEEDLE BAR ROCKING BASE ASM. 
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING SHAFT 
NEEDLE BAR SHAFT 
TAPERED PIN 
WASHER 17 .1X28X I. 5 
BUSHING 
BUSHING 
REAR ARM 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 
HINGE SCREW D- 8. 73 H- 6.0 
NUT 15/64-28 
DRIVING ROD 
DRIVING ARM 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 
ROCKING ROD SQU.~E BLOCK A 
ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B 
ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK C 
NEEDLE DPX5 iil4 
NEEllLE BAR 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. l/4" 
SCREW Ii8-44 L=5.5 
0 I L GUARD RUBBER 

01. ... FOR LH-3128 
02 ... ,FOR LH-3128-7 
03 ... SELECTIVE PARTS 
04 .... OPTIONAL PARTS 
05 .... ORDER FOR NEEDLE CLAMP ONLY 

CANSOT BE ACCEPTED 

-4 ·-

;'yt' yjjl:}' ~(~~) 
:fyt'Y'/'/:t'l'''J 
.l~Y 
:l)t?; 

;'yt' Y:17{~. 7· ~ 
lYY 
}:<:.;· I 5/64-28 L=JO. 5 
l\9;it •W7Y~DYV C:b!MtY) 
l\9i'9~7~~t·y(j~"· ~'¥j~~ 
:!:)!~ 

}:;!~;· 9/32-28 L=4.5 
ryr;;· 'J 'IX>\' l~y~· 
1\'17. y'\' 7.']-IJ.- ~:o!iY' 

b:eY l/4-40 L II 
1\7.. '<'!. Jl.'l( 1HYt:J!) 
~~~7· 15/64-28 L=l5 
";~.· s.~· Jl.'l(~s.Hr:I'Y 
"7.· il'l' M( 'r:'l:1· 9 l 1H~ 
"7.' ~r Jil'i'( 1F¥Y J 
MT YW-IJ.-
'1'1' ~:'!~ ~ 91-7~· { A ~~ 
'1~· 'fn l-9:H'J.' { B ~S. 
r:o!~;· J5i64-z8 L=Is 
t71'Y' 11;64 40 L-12 
t7'1':b•i 4.5XJOX0.8 
1\~'f'Y'\'7.7-~- (~~) 
lY'lD77YY' 
'J'J;' :7tiJJ(IJJ!, 
fyy:~,¥ttJ.)''~(fr~) 
?9:J!.'l7.7:.<r?-TC'l"l 
IJ'JY 1::<7::\~ry'r 
;j;• -!bA.' n:;~· D=20X47 
oyy~· 

}#Y 1/4-40 L-4.5 
'971::<1 
r::<:w 
1JI,\:7:j:;:t• 

:73!71-''I'J' 
93W?'J.' 

1\Y>J;' \13W ~7' 
'j-1\' -t' J 
:'H· Y ~l!IJ.Jif t· j• ;;. T L 5 
"'t· \13?r • ~":r;!IJ.J!, 
~~*'?3?r· ~?~a;!'JJI, 
~Y;J;' ?3?~' '7:1'77' 'J7' 
t7*:J' 15/64-28 L=23.5 
!r Y;;.~· D 8. 73 H-6 
u'~"t'r 15/64-28 
l\9t• '731Jr" :711YV 
1\Y;f;' ?3•W 9:t~Y!I7' 
t7;j:y' 3il6-28 L~15.5 
)\~ • 'J'"' 
<wt7;j:1' 9/64-40 L=8.5 
l\9li'7~7Y'l111~·~~J'1A 

"9*'777~'l111r·~~J'<B 
"Y*'?77Y'ln,~·~1J·vc 

"' 4 1\9;1;' t; 
1\Y$' !/(1r'rY1't) 
"W ~ li4 ~~ 
r:o!*'' J/8-44 L=5.s 
J.Jii' i!IJ' A C:B"· 9'f:!J 

LH-3128/13 
LH-3128-7ffl 
JIHRl?al&'~ 
Jt/:;t3:.<i?;11,51, 
iJ'\iO)if:I.O)fi::Jtli"t'~ ~itA,, 

I 
(I) 

(0.4) 
(0.04) 

I 

1 
0,03 

2 
I 
1 

(0. I) 
I 
I 
2 
4 
I 
2 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
( 1) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2; 

1 
1 
I 

{I) 
(1) 
( 1) 

2 
I 
I 
I 

(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. TENSION POST COMPONENTS 

*~rOOf* 

,---
1 

1 40 
I 

28 

---1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

22 I 
I 
I 

23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



__ ..,. ~ ................... 
~~~~·-...... - .... ~~, ............. ~. ~-~··~4' ...., I I I-..-"''\," '>J ~ 

2 04 226 18458 THREAD TENSION ASM., A 1Pf3?"5'(:7~)A 1 
3 03 226-18557 THRL~D TENSION ASM. 1l•f3?Y(:7~)G 1 
4 05 226-18656 THREAD TENSION ASM., F 1\-f3?5'(:7~)F 1 
5 226-18300 TENSION RELEASE PIN, B 11<rJL~t· Y (B) (1) 
6 226-18102 TENSION RELEASE LEVER 1\-.liV:H)l (1) 
7 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 ~·y~y· D=4.7 H=2.8 ( 2) 
8 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 o~t:771} 11/64-40 (2) 
9 226 18052 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. 1Pf3?N~Cr~::r ?) (1) 

10 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A ~'111Pf3-Yili'- A (l) 
11 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENS I ON PLATE ~· 11f1Pfs?J!t7 ( 4) 
12 01 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING ~'11f 1Pf3l))'JI' ~ (2) 
13 03 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING ~·111 1Pf3?5'n' ~ ( 2) 
14 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT ~·1 1 Hfs?J :hY} ( 2) 
15 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B ~'1l1Pf3-)')ji'- B (l) 

16 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1Pf3-)'!f7 (4) 
17 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1 Pf 3 l))'!f7t!J I (2) 
18 02 B3129-012-AOO TENSION SPRING 1}f3-)'J\' ~ A ( 2) 
19 04 D3129-555-DOO THREAD TENSION SPRING 1Pf3l)JJI' :f (2) 
20 03 B3Il4-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1Pf3-)' }\' ~ (2) 
21 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING l\';f7'1)'::J. (2) 
22 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 1Pfs?Y1Y~ (7t) (2) 
23 226-17807 NUT 1H Y11' :fY :771} (1) 
24 226-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE 1H91'' ~t'! (1) 
25 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR 1H9n' ~ YYHHI (I) 
26 226-18904 SET SCREW 1HYJ\' :ftH~-15'' (1) 
27 226-18904 SET SCREW 1H 9;1' :ft1!-~.ty· (l) 
28 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4. 6 '?!Lt7:f5'' 9/64-40 L=4.6 (l) 
29 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B 1\-}91\';f f3-t11~ B (l) 
30 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST 1H9J\' :?:t1V ~·1 (l) 
31 226-18805 THRL~D TAKE-UP SPRING B 1H9n'1:B . (I) 

32 B3137-527-0AO TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. 1H91\' :f 7'.171 :7~ ( 2) 
33 B3139-527-000 COLLAR 1H9n':f )'':7tJ7- (I) 
34 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE 1H91'' :f 7Yf11~ (l) 
35 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD 1}}9n·~ tr}'~'1Y'7 (l) 
36 106-97506 THREAD TENSION BRACKE:T, A 1\-}91\'~ fs?t'1~(A) (I) 
37 SS-4110615-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=6 f~'J;f)'' 11/64-40 L=6 (l) 
38 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5Xl t7!t'tJ':?: 5Xl0.5Xl (l) 
39 05 B3121-352-000 TENSION SPRING ?9JL-n' 1}f3-Y n';f ( 2) 
40 226-18706 THRL~D TAKE-UP SPRING A 1H91\' :fA (I) 
41 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 1H9n':?: J' :7 (l) 
42 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A 1\-J.J!,;;(e '.! CA) (l) 
43 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 +~·?;y' 3/16-28 L=6 2 

NOTE ( B:~a) 01. ... TYPE A, F, s A, F, Sf±~ 
02 .... TYPE S Sf±~ 
03 .... TYPE G Gf±~ 
04 .... TYPE A Af±~ 
05 .... TYPE F F{±~ 

-ti-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONEN'I'S 
· "FflbOOi~ 

2 

54 -~~C) II 
59~ r ~~ i 
60-8 ' ®+-68 

55 · 88~ I m+as 
56~ ~ l? 62 ~76 
57--Q ~~ 

l&il-5s 63 

~fi}---75 

~ 
74 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 

02 101-08512 
03 Bl802-512-0A0-A 

SS-8151150-SP 
B1816-512-000 
SS-86608!0 1P 

03 101-12001 
SS-8660530- TP 
226-09804 
SS-8660530-TP 

03 111803-515-0AO 
01 226-Il701 
02 101-08.611 

SS-8151J50-SP 
01 226-ll651 

226-11602 
SB-1200002 00 
SS'8661030-SP 

02 106-ll457 
01 B9ll7-051-000 

SS-7120760-SP 
03 226-12055 

226-12006 
226-12402 
101-10500 
101-10609 
226-!2105 
226-12204 
101··12803 
226-12303 

'l 

226-12501 
03 226-12808 

WP-0371016-SD 
226-13509 
to! 09908 
101-12407 
SS-6153040-SP 

t BI820-051-000 
CQ- 2020000-00 
Jl!S2I-o51-ooo 
Bl822-051- 000 
NS-6110420-SP 
CQ-2020000-00 
BI823-051-000 

04 226-14101 
05 101-11201 
02 226-53802 

226-13905 
01 226-13103 
02 226-53604 
01 226-13004 
02 226-53505 

SS-7111810-SP 
226- l5454 
226-15108 
226-15009 
SS-4110815-SP 
226-15306 
226-15207 
226-15102 
D317l-415-BOH 
226-15801 
226-15959 
226-16254 
SS 4Il0515-SP 

02 TA -0500601 · MO 
WP-0850002 -SP 
Sl! -6082502- TP 

01 226-11909 
01 SS-8660530-1!' 

226-13608 
SS 7ll0710-SP 

02 CS-1471012-SH 
02 SS8660530-TP 

226-13400 
03 226-l2758 
03 226-53158 
03 226-53059 
02 102~ 10805 
02 10 r-mos 

SS-6090810-SP 
226-12659 
226-12600 
226-88501 
226 12907 
101-10500 

*06 226-15462 

NOTE (l!il(.) 

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
BUSHING ASI!., FRONT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L~l0.5 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE 
SCREW 1/4 -4o L-8 
HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A 
SCREW l/4-40 L= 4.5 
FEED DRIVING CAM 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4. 5 
BUSHING A~!!.. JNIERMEDIAIE 
PLUNGER BUSHING, B 
PLUNGER BUSH l NG 
SCREW 15/64-28 L~IO. 5 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. , B 
I RROS I COLLAR. B 
BEAR! NG 20X42 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=IO 
THRUST COLI.A.R ASM. 
BOBBIN 
SCREW 3/16-28 L 7.0 
HOOK ASM. 
HOOK 
BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING 
TENSION SPRING J:iSTALLING SCRll 
IENS!ON ADJOSIING SCRt\1 
SWING HOOK 
HOOK GIB 
SCREW 
NEEDLE POS 111 ONER 

LILYYARN 
LOWER THREAD TENSION SPRING 
WASHER 3. 7X8X I 
BOBBIN CASE OPEN 1 NG LEVER 
SADDLE INslliLLING BLOCK, UPPE 
SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK 
OIL WICK 
CRANK SCR£\1 s !OD 
OPENING LEVER CRANK 
NUT ll/64 40 
OIL WICK 
OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN 
IHROSI WASHER, B 
THRUST WASHER, F 
SHEET 
HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL 
HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT 
HOOK SRAF1 SADDLE, LEF 1 
HOOK SHAFT SADDLE. RIGHT 
HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=l8 
RUBBER BUSHING ASr.!. 
GASK£1 
HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER 
SCREW Jl/64 -40 L=8 
FELT HOLDER 
FELT 
OIL ADJUSIING BALL 
PRESSER SPRING 
OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. LEFT 
OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. RIGHT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L 5 
PLUG D=5X5 .4 L=6 
WASHER 8 .5X18Xl. 6 
SCREW M8 L=25 
0 IL PUMP SHAFT 
SCREW 1/4-40 L 4.5 
GEAR GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~7 
THRUST COLLAR D=l4.72 W=IO 
SCREW l/4-40 L= 4.5 
ROOK DRIVING SHAFI BUSHING 
HOOK ASM. 
RATCHET HOOK AS!!. 
CAP HOOK ASI!. 
HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN 
SPRING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 
BOBBIN CASE ASM. 
BOBBIN CASE 
TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING 
1ENSION ADJUSTING SCREW 
TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE 
RUBBER BUSHING ASM. 

01 •••. FOR LH-3128 
02 •••. FOR LH-3128-7 
03 ...• SELECTIVE PARTS 
04 .... SELECTIVE PARTS FOR LH 3128 
05 .... SELECTIVE PARTS FOR LH-3128-7 
06 .... OPTIONAL PARTS 

-8-

1!11'~ 
,~,~,. ~ n;<t;JI. ~'i 
J-;{1'' 15/64-28 L=10. 5 
,~,~,. 'J '~·'' !I)' 111 
Fll,.~' 1/4 40 L=S 
t1:))' 'J *'' M' !>? A 
~~~,. 1/4-40 ~4.5 
,. 3:71' ~?9:1JA 
}J{*7' 1/4-40 L=4.5 
~ ~ 

7!17' n· 7Y7' t-~!1!1. B 
7!17' 'J 7" 7Y7' t- ~1,1!1. 
~~*'' 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
7!17' ~~7~r?'J B('J<,) 
Y J 7A 
,_. 79Y?' 20X42 

~"*'' l/4-40 L=IO 
7!1j)' ~ ;{7;{~ '71()~) 
~· t';; 
Y!Ctn:)' 3/16 28 L-7 
71f71'1('J'i.) 
Yrtt" 
7!1Hf3?7""* (0.25) 
7'.1Hf3-7"' ;j< ~~1-7' 
H'fFl'3-9'7 fH'Y*'' 
''ffilli''1 
ttr!t 'l;tJtx 
;t'/I~;{?.'~' 

119'71 

f'lijj' '1 7Yf1 :7:Mt' Y 
f'flt!' 'I 7Yf{ry'j' 
0111?7,~ 11/64-40 
~'jy 

tli't!' '1 7Yf.i:]7' 7' 9 
~";· !h' 3'7~!1!C:w -}1 ll 
~'17'1J'J~Mft. :l7:<H!I 1.4 
IJ!l:T'l~'l)"-~ 
'fiT')' IJ\)9){-!!JI.(Jj( 'I) 
tn7' 9'.1' 1 n~· 9 J Jli' 'I 
m9tm· n· :((B' VJJii' 1 
1117' ?;;· 1Cl'r' )Jt' 1 
1HY:InJ· ?~' 1( ~'<· ):Jt' 'I 
'1~t7t.7' 11/64-40 L=18 
:J' A 7' l'7~0JI:J' >:> l 
vy~ '-'·"· tJ Y 

il'IJ' 9-!1'17'.1 
t~· *'' ll/64-40 L=8 
7I!IHJI.~·-
~7'' ?J~7I!>r 
bn93i)f3fit:Yt J> 
-~~1!>:1 :w' ,. * 
tn93>]f3i1t~'W 
t~· 911?' !1.? :tJYHI(J<) 
W AJt~7Y'tJI:t('J~) 

,_. ;p· /64-40 L=5 
~;ltY D=5X5 ,4 L=6 
t7f' iJ' t 8. 5Xl8XL 6 
OJIM7t;l;' Jlr 
h\i~;j;· YT J' ~ 
Fh7' l/4-40L4.5 
7-!17' 'J:i<'' M' !11'fl'1~' 
1-"t7t.Y 11/64 40 L=7 
:i7:<}:71 D=l4. 72 \\'=10 
}~t-7' 1/4-40 L=4.5 
17' 

'r"\'JI7' li' '1(921) 
1HY'11fli' 'I(IJ'i) 
1~H~t1T 71' 'I(IJ-"l 
Jtjj)}')'Jt1{~ ~- t' 'J 
::;.,~jji' -"!Ill' l' 
tn'· 9/64-40 L~7. s 
~'t'Y1-~(IJ!IA9f~)~~ 
~· t' YJ-.:l (li'J-"' Y!Y) 
J!l1~f3~'""*(0.25) 
:7!11H3iJll3!if;~iJH ;.3-· 
J:!I1J-n-;"· ~· ';~*;· 
J' A7' ,, ~c 71J'? J 

LH-3128ffl 
LH-3128-7ffl 
J!!Rl111JI. 
LH- 3128ffl J!!R gjldl, 
LH- 3128-7 ffl)!jRgjiJI, 
;>J-:1:/3:/gjlt!l, 

4 
2 
6 
l 
1 

\ 
(l) 
(2) 

l 
2 
2 
2 

(2) 
(2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
( 4) 
(2) 

( 2) 
(I) 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 

0.03 

2 
2 

0.05 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
1 
1 
2 
2 

2 
2 

2 
I 
2 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
1 
2 

2 
2 
l 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
}! I)~{,* 

4 

33 

5 

/~ 

46~ 
47-i 

54 48 

17 16·66 

27 2 8 

21 22 23 

51 

~64 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
11 
I2 
I3 
I4 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 

226-10I09 
RE-0500000-KO 
226-I0208 
SD- 0800422- CP 
226 10000 * SS-7I214IO-TP 
226-10307 
226-I0604 

01 226-52101 
Cs-Io2121A-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
101-08009 
RE-0900000-KO 
SS-7120910-SP 
226 10505 
R0-0922702-00 * 229-1I804 
229-12109 * 229-12000 
229-11903 

tOG 229-40506 
SS-6121860-SP 
226-10406 
SS-4ll0815-SP 
226 09200 

02 226-09002 
03 226-52002 

SS-666ll10-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 
226-09101 
B1636-581-BOO 
BI610-5I2-000 
SS-6580752-TP 

04 226-30602 
05 102 38202 

226-09754 
226-09705 
10 I -07902 
SS-9151440-CP 
\VP-0621016 SD 
RE-0500711- KP 
Bl604-012-000-A 
SM-8050502-TP 
226-09408 
NS-6080210-SP 
SS-6081810-SP 
B1603-512-000 
SS-7111310-TP 
IOI-06I02 
SS-8151150-SP 
229-04I55 
BT-0500300-EA 
CQ-2520000-00 
SS-71109IO-SP 
103-15505 
226-09606 
226-09309 
NS-6680320-SP 
SS-6121610-TP 
SD 0900701-fP 
103-15208 
103-I5455 
SS-7110510-SP 
B1633-470-000 

06 226-10901 
Bl653-470-000 

NOTE 

ROD PIN 
E-RING 
FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4.2 
F'EED REGULATOR 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
FEED REGULATOR SPRING 
REVERSE FEED SHAFT 
REVERSE FEED SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D-10.2 1'1-12 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
OIL SEAL 
E-RING 9 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 
RUBBER RING 
FEED REGULATOR SCREW 
FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING 
FEED REGULATOR PIN 
FEED DIAL 
FEED DIAL 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 
SPRING BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
FEED ROCK SHlJ''I' coNNECTING ROD 
FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CA.~. B 
FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CA.~ 
SCREW l/4-40 L=ll 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
CAM COVER 
NEEDLE BEARING B 
FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK 
SCREW I/8-40 L=7 
FEED DOG. l/4 
FEED DOG l/4 
FEED BAR AS~I. 
FEED BAR 
FEED BAR FORK 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
WASHER 6. 2Xl3XI 
SNAP RING 5 
FEED BAR SHAFT 
SCREW M5 L=5 
FEED ROCK SHAFT 
NO'!' 1/8-44 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=18.0 
FEED ROCKER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2.8 
BUSHING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L-10.5 
MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASll. 
OIL TUBE 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
PLATE 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK, S 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 
NUT 9/32-28 
SCREW 3/I6-28 L=l5.5 
HINGE SCREW D- 9 H 7 
FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
STOPPER PLATE 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEV.ER, F 
PIN 

01 .... FOR LH-3128~7-WB, -OB 
02 .... FOR LH-3128 
03 .... FOR LH-3I28-7 
04 ...• EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH- 3128 

(SEE P.27~33) 
05 .... EXCHANGING .GAUGE PARTS FOR 

LH-3128-7(SEE P.27~33) 
06 .... FOR LH-3128, STITCH SPEC. F 

-10-

:tt~Yf3?tJ:!l' 1t· '>' 
E:lf 9!-;1.9 5 
H9f3?t,O:Yl-' 
)J.' y;j:y' D=8 H=4. 2 
M9h?t,'ll'1 
Y~t7;j:)'' 3/I6-28 L=14 
;t79f3?t,9'1/\' ;j: 
7't7t7Yv/\'-7'7(1l-~Y77) 
~·tt~t7Yv/\'-y'7(1}~Y,.~l 
A7A~V1 D=l0.2 W=l2 7~ 
]-;l.;j:)'' 1/4-40 L=6 
~· t7t79W -Y 7 ;t1J1Y-~ 
E:lf J,l]-;;('J 9 
v~t7:J:7' 3/16-28 L=9 
if t§jj% /\' 
OV'Y7' 
;t79f3l)tJ;j:}' 
;t79f3l)t:Yl::: 'Y/\' ;j: 
HVf3?tn·-y 
tmr ?fili 
i7V:!1'1H 
t7;j:)'' 3/16-28 L=18 
;t7Vf3?tJ1J.'1/\'1?1 
j~· ;j:)'' II/64-40 L=8 
M~U!i9o,F' 
J:1 ~1;t7Y:IJ.t. B 
A1~1:t7Y:IJJ. 
t7W l/4-40 L=ll 
v~t7;J:7' 11/64-40 L=7 
A1~1HY1111iv 
::- }' J1 ~· 79'Y7' B 
y 3-1' :HY :IJ7J' v 
01:11777#' ~} 1/8-40 L=6.3 
t?'YI\' 1/4" ( 6. 4MM) 
W¥9ffr9/\' 2vJL l/4 
;t7V9'10"-l 
;t7Y9' 1 
t7Y1J.'179v1J. 
D:'I-Ji?''J<' J1} I5/64-28 L=I4 
t7ff'11'~ 6.2XI3XI 
U:IJ' J,l};;('J 5 
;tJW1J' 7 
~;;(;j:}' 

A1~1t1W 'J 
DJ1i'7t:'IF l/8-44 
t7t.)'' I/8-44 L=I8 
HY:!l'fl)'f' 
v~t715'' II/64-40 L=l2.8 
'X1~1t'JY5'' 7 VJ:;;(J,l~ 
F~~j· 15/64-28 L IO.b 
?:W J:<7'X}l)1(7~) 
?v9'Yf:r-T 
l}'Y 
v~t7:J:'7' II/64-40 L=8.5 
fJ9 f3'7tJ'll{7lJ 
;t7Vf3!)tJ91:1JJJ'V S 
M~1*7V?1' 
DJM71} 9/32-28 
t7;j:)'' 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
'll' 'Y~Y D=9 N-7 
-x1~1t1Y v'Y7Jti'Y 
;t79f3!)tJ91 j~ 
VJ1t7;j:)'' II/64-40 L= 5 
;t7Yf3-t1:!11 ?111J. 
t· tJitJJJV/1' F 
MJ' vt: 'Y 

LH-3128-7-WB, -OBffl 
LH-3I28Jl:l 
LH-3I28-7ffl 
LH-3128ffl :\<:~?" --;;i@.fb 
cz7~33X.-:/::'$!¥.\r~~', l 
LH-3128-7 ffl:l(~.y·-Vli'll& 
(27~33X.-V::'$R~r~~',) 
LH-3128, F{±:f.lf<Jl:l 

1 
(2) 

1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
! 
I 
1 
2 
2 
l 
1 
I 
2 
1 
I 
I 

(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(l) 

1 
I 
1 
I 
I 
1 
1 
2 
2 
I 
2 

0.09 
0.26 

4 
2 
2 
I 
I 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS 
;jfjl~ A.,f$. *~~61)00-f* 

/ 

36-1 (Gf ~ 
37_. ! 42 

I 45 
38 ' ~ 

I 39.46 
' 

I 
' 

~) 

4 1 

43 22 

/ 
/ 

35 

~ 34 

~ 
1 8 

23 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

3 1 

/ 
/ 

33 

/ 
/ 

1 7 

/-1 
/ 

~32 

~ 

~28 
i-47 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'I' L.L.::J-U/OUL. nll.I,V J.d£ ll:.l'i. A-:; ,J..j ·; v n -

2 B1521-555-000 SCREW :flfryj· i;l\' - J-.;{i;)'' 
3 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 09Y7' I 
4 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. ;t!tryj· 1JJ.(7~) 1 
5 226-08152 LIFTING LEVER ROD ASM. 3Ji);' l 

7 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER t:\'H'1~ (l) 

8 110-07309 E-RING tt• Jj' 9Y7 E9Y7' (l) 

9 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E'}}' ~rM 5 (l) 

10 226-08103 LIFTING LEVER CONNECT! NG ROD t.,-·yj• 

12 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E'}}' ~I'-M 5 2 
13 * 229-08909 HINGE SCREW t.,-· Jj' 3JJ!;' ij'J: Yi:'5'' 1 
14 SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ~·Yi;)'' D=7.24 H=3.3 1 
15 229-08800 KNEE LIFTER LINK tt• Y'J' 9Y:7 l 
16 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL tt· n· v >'t:YJ!;' - 1 
17 SD-0600322-SD HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3. 2 9' Yi:)'' D=6 H=3. 2 1 
18 RE-0500000-KO E-R1NG E1J'9J-.M 5 3 
19 * 229-20201 RETURN SPRING 11'-~I~M~'H' )'/\' i: 1 
20 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 11'-211~;{1 ~y· j l 
21 01 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE t72111M~ 1 
22 02 226-54958 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASM. t7211~;{1~(7~) 1 
23 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE t72111M~ (l) 
24 113-94509 WIRE CABLE J1t- j-7' ~ (11J'ij) (l) 

25 226-54909 WIRE TUBE 1 

27 02 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 !111J7t1J-.3/16 32 2 
28 02 D3164-555-BOO OUTER PRESSER PLATE yij~-HI 2 
29 02 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 fl\' 11/64-40 L=7 1 
30 02 D3163-555-BOO-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE 1vHT 1t r91j~'1 l 
31 02 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-12 T". ;t;· 11/64-40 L-12 2 
32 02 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER '\':.ti'J211JY;HI 1 
33 02 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=lO fl\' i;)'' 11/64-40 L=10 1 
34 226-17005 PUSH BAR t7i'J:iJ)';t)'Ji;' ry 1 
35 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN 7.7' 9Y7' t' Y 1 
36 * 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR H:tf3i'Jt1t5'· 1 
37 * 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT it:rf3?1:1t)''f1p 1 

229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR H:tYYNili'? 1 
B1505-227-TOO-A PRESSER SPRING T ;HI f3-'\:11\' t 1 
Bl501-581-000 PRESSER BAR 

42 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 j-.;{;t)'' 1/4-40 L=8 
43 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER H:tili'?5'9MA 

03 101 52957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4" HI (2.0) l/4 j~ 
SS-7090910-TP SCREW L= 8. 5 L=8.5 

47 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 fl\. i:)'' 11/64-40 1=5 

NOTE UHrD 01 .... FOR LH-3128 LH-3128f§ 
02 .... FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7f§ 
03 .... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ')c:~-7-'irul£ 

(SEE P.27~33) C27--33x.-:; ::·~~r~ ~\0) 
04 .... f'OR LH-3128,TYPE F LH-3128,f'ft~f§ 

-12-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3128-7) 
*WJ I) ~~~f* (LH-3128-7Jtj) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 102-11605 MOVING KNIFE v !])A 2 
3 I 01 16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. r· -;CW lJ lJ~ 2 
4 226-54255 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT ASM. V 9)1;:{!}''[I(lJ~) 2 
5 226-54206 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE 

7 SS-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 "~~,. 1/8-44 L=5.5 ( 2) 
8 SS-9080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 u'tlJi'lr 1/8-44 L=4.3 ( 2) 
9 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 r7i(~y· 9/64-40 L=6 4 

10 226-55401 THREAD PRESSER 11-:tt:r 2 
11 226-55302 COUNTER KNIFE ::~:r1n 2 
12 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ?)~\:7;).5'' 9/64-40 L=6 .8 2 
13 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2.0 U'hlJ71i' •r 3/16-28 L=12 I 
14 226-54800 STOPPER, A , • .:z?r' 9'Yt' ·W 17- 1 
15 101 16804 SHAFT tk'J" .1-1-· _,,. lJ 1 
16 SS-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-16 ?1\:7;).5'' 15/64-28 L-16 2 
17 B3418-180-000 SPRING iW -.Vll' - "';). 1 
18 101-17208 TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE t79t'Y19 1 
19 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2. 7 ?' Y;).'Y' D=6 H=2.7 1 
20 226-55153 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM. , • .19r'95'r9,79'1C7,:J'9) 1 
21 SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-.9.5 rfi;).j' 11/64-40 L-9.5 (1) 
22 226-55104 TENSION DISC RELEASE ARM lJ79hWF (1) 
23 101-16606 LINK INSTALLING BASE , • .1-r· _, r9,19'1 (1) 
24 101-17109 BUSHING lJ79h5'i'J7'fi9• (1) 

25 PS-0300201-KP SPRING PIN 3.0X20 i(7' 9YlJ' t· ':1 3. OX20 (l) 

26 * 400-12461 STOPPER PLATE , • .:z?r' 9; i(r:r"· -19 1 
27 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ?JH7;).Y 11/64-40L=8.5 
28 * SS -6111052-TP SCREW U'hlJYti' •r 
29 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 ;:(7Ar97 D=14. 72 W=7 lJ'2. 1 
30 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 rfi;).Y 11/64-40 L=3. 5 ( 2) 
31 226-54107 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1'HY71A 1 
32 SS-8660810-TP SCREW l/4-40 L=8 rfi;).,. 1/4-40 L=8 2 
33 CS-070081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 ;:(7;:(r97 D=7 W=8 lJ'2. 2 
34 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 rfi~;· 11/64-40 L=5 ( 4) 
35 101 16903 SPRING , . .1-"' _,,. 'J !I' ;). 1 
36 WP-0753016-SZ WASHER 7.5XI6.0X3.0 t7t'b';). 7.5XI6X3 I 
37 IOI 16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. hJ.J' .1-r· _, '1'2. I 
38 SS-615l220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 \:7;).5'' 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1) 
39 D2430-555-BOO SNAP RING i!J.0-7 J'lJ CYylJ' (1) 
40 101-16705 CAM INSTALLING LINK 

42 D2427-555·BOO-B CAM ROLLER Uo-7 (1) 
43 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 01blJt'~ M5XO. 8 1)'.1 2 
44 226·54404 DRIVING ARM, LEFT 3W 99!' (t;t· 9) 1 
45 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 \:7~5'' 3/16-28 L=15.5 1 
46 B1515-051-000 HAND LIFTER PIN HI71' y 'J 2 
47 226-54552 CONNECTING LINK ASM. vY119Y'J('J~) 1 
48 226-54503 CONNECTING LINK, A vY7'JYY!J A (I) 
49 226-54602 CONNECTING LINK, B v Y7'J9Y'J B (!) 
50 110 lO-SP SCREW L=9 5 

52 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6. 5 H= 3 9' y~;· D=6.5 H=3 2 
53 226-54305 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT 3ry~· i'Ji'J7' ( ~:t· ) 1 
54 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 \:7~7' 3/16-28 L=15.5 1 
55 10I-17851 SOLENOID ASM. , . .1- r· -7:tH? 'I~ I 
56 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t'Y:JY~'Jr 2 
57 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P li?Y YlJ' I4P I 
58 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=IO t7W 15/64-28 L=10 2 
59 B3041-980-000 SPRING HIH' vll' bijll' ~ I 
60 226-55005 JOINT 1 

62 B3417-051-000 REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER 9YU 79i' - :JD I 
63 SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t7;).5'' 3/16-28 L=9 I 
64 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7t'71' ~ 5X10.5X1 1 
65 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y'I'I:Yll' W 2 

-14-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8.AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH -3128-7) 
§!ti.JJ!Ens IJ I¥H~ <LH-3128-?ffl) 

1 . 

,- --- ---1 
I 7 I 
I 13 

51~ 
I 

I I 
I 4 I 
I ~ I 
I I 
I -- I 
I --c~ I 
I 

I 
I 

I 8 I 
I I 
I g- I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I 1 0 r I 11 I 

l_ 
'-! '-

'-I '-
43 I 

12 1~~~ I 
I 
I 
I 
I I 
I I 
L __ I 

1 7 
1 ,-40 ,) 

39 ~ ~r ;,/~«& 
-~ 

~42 
~@ 
'@ 

41~ @ 

~ 
~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_..,....., v~voq • .. ~- > - .. ~-- - ' 

2 01 226-56953 BACKWARD FEED SWITCH ASM. , F ~·tYtY9M;JfF(j~) 1 
3 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 yf\' J~y· M4 L=6 (l) 
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE 7't)t19:A1.~f~'{ (1) 
5 lll-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT "''tYtY9 7.1;Jf''j (1) 
6 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ~·tYM9 M!~f!l' ~ (1) 
7 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 j-f\' ~,. (l) 
8 SM-4031501-SC SCREW M3 L= 15 '}f\' J~7' M3 L=15 (2) 
9 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 25'Y "''~'7' ~1rJ- r • ( 1.4) 

10 HA-0019000-00 MICROSWITCH "l1)D7.11f (1) 
11 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE '11 j[17.1;Jf 1 ~ (l) 
12 226-56607 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER 7' tYM97.11fl.¥- (1) 

13 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ~·yjJtj9 7.{1f")\'- (l) 
14 01 226-56904 SWITCH LEVER, F "'' t7tY9M,.fvJ\' -F (1) 
15 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 tltit7' 11/64-40 L=7 4 
16 WP-0501016 SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 tit't'1 5X10.5X1 4 
I7 IOI-6I305 SOLENOID COVER ,r t1rb!1' 1 
18 101 19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V "''rYt79t7'11r 24V 1 
19 IOI-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE t7'*;JH9;J1'~'1 1 
20 WP-05010I6-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7t't' ~ 5X10.5Xl 4 
2I SS-9III010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 o'»Y*' 11- 1I/64-4o L=9.5 4 
22 D2464-555-BOO LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN ,y· *'r 9Y7t" y I 
23 RE-0400000. KO E-RING 4 E"' ~rM 4 2 
24 SS-7I5I210-SP .SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 tJ~ti~7' I5/64-28 L=12 2 
25 WS-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER 2 

27 226-56409 LINK FULCULUM Ln'~9Yj7fy 

28 226-56300 REVERSE FEED LINK, I. 7't1t19Lb'~9YY 
29 SS-4I53015-SP PAN-SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 yf\' 17' I5/64- 28 L=30 
30 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER )\'*''"' t 
31 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6. lX18. 5X2 tit'"' t 6.1Xl8.5X2 
32 226-56201 REVERSE FEED LINK, ( 2) 7't1!1'199Y7(2) 
33 226-56102 REVERSE FEED L 1 NK, ( 1) ~· yf,l;ff,l99Y)(l) 
34 HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3. 2 ~'Y17' D=6.35 H=3.2 
35 PIN CONTACT t" 

37 * 229 5250I BACK LEVER STOPPER /\' ;Jjj;)\' -7.k1J\" 1 
38 SS-6121840-SP SCREW 3/I6-28 L=18 t717' 3/I6-28 L=I8 I 
39 * 262-26407 TENSION SPRING HOOK /\' tb?' I 
40 * 262-26209 SPRING 1r"'9*7'3tA~r.,!l. 1 1 
4I 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION vi\'-/\' tt?' 1 
42 SS-4120615 SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 yf\' 17' 3/16-28 L=6 
43 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 7"'17' 3/16-28 L=6 2 

NOTE (tHC.) 01 .... FOR LH-3128F-OB LH-3128F-0Bffl 

-16-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LR-3128-7) 
TJ 1 J\-~tif~1* (LH-3128-7ffl) 

~ -- --- --
1 // 
~// 

// .......______ 
/ 

( 2 

I 

i "~r .. 
2~-

1 

I 
I 

4 

1 3 

I 5' 
~-~~cil10 

26 !I ~r- r"'~ 
I , 7 

I --- J __ 
' 

) 

1 1 

-- ---1 

1 9 

~0 

~--

1 

I 
_j 

35 36 37 38 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.t..l.t..IV Vf .I.VV ......... """"'"" .....,....,~ ......... "'"-' "'""' "" ........ ,., .... 
2 110-72709 WIPER COVER lJ1ll'- 'bll' (l) 
3 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 t~· 3*~' M3X0.5 L=6 (1) 
4 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7t''JJ'* 3.2X7X0.5 (1) 
5 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 D=6. 5 H=3. 2 

7 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW '/1) 1 H-9 !I' ;,:}J'J (1) 
8 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR lJ1ll' ~·y*y''}]'j- (1) 
9 226-57308 WIPER SPRING lJ1!1'-ll'* (l) 

10 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 o'Mrn 11/64-40 (1) 
11 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A lJ11\' 3'1:. A (l) 
12 111 10509 WIPER RUBBER B 1)1!1' 3' 1:. B (l) 
13 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID lJ1ll' tvNV (l) 
14 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN lJ1ll' -tv NV Y :7 (1) 
15 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 'j'y'J''J7-1'f (1) 
16 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE t'=-~'J':tt:t 17-0.16 510 (0. 1) 
17 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2~'J :\'\'7' :H\'3- V (1.4) 
18 226-57100 WIPER SOLENOID BASE lJ1ll' -1Hr' r· ~·1 (1) 
19 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 !I' *t''JJ' * 3.1X5.9X0.7 (3) 
20 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 7~'J*51' M3X0.5 L=6 (3) 
21 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR 1)11\' -9'J:7'b7- (1) 
22 CS-0300711-SP THRUST COLLAR 7-77-r'I'J (l) 
23 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t7*Y 1/8-44 L=2. 5 (2) 
24 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT 1::' 'J::ry~:7J- 2 
25 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 :r~· *'' 3/16-28 L=6 
26 NS-6090310-SP NUT . 9/64-40 0,'}]:71:7'1- 9/64-40 
27 SD-0500301-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 9' 'J*J' D=5 H=3 
28 226-57050 WIPER LINK ASM., 2 lJ1ll' -9:t:7(2) (:7~) 
29 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASM. lJ1J\' -V ~·1 :7~ I 
30 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 0,'}]:7*' ~~- 11/64-40 L=9.5 2 
31 RE-0320000-KO E-RING3.2 E'JJ' 91-M 3. 2 2 
32 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT lJ1ll' -9'):73'':7 1 
33 SS-3090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 ~~*51' 9/64-40 L=4.5 2 
34 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8X1 t7t' '}]' ::)< 3. 7X8Xl 2 
35 01 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8" lJ1 /\' - 1 
36 01 102-09500 WIPER 1)11\'- 1 
37 01 102-09807 WIPER lJ1ll' - 1 
38 01 102-09906 WIPER lJ11\' -

NOTE 01. ... SELECTIVE PAF:TS ~:fR$&1 

- 18-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. L~BRICATION COMPONENTS 
Min!JOO~ 

2 
15~ 191 1-22 
55~. 17~ 

1 2-i h- . E}-1 8 

~ - 1 a-rk 1 4 I 
' ~ 
I -~-

11-( 

13_j~ 
\ 

59~ 

\ 

23 

~ 
56~ ' 
51 . I 51-e 

5 2----11 

53-(r? 

54-l 

28 

31 

~32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



z KU-ll:I!:JZ4U 1-UU KUJ:IJ:ItK JU Nli U~Y:7' l 
3 SS-4111815-SP SCREW 11/64 L=18 j~~,· ;tY 11/64-40 L=18 2. 
4 102-16703 OIL TANK t1J~:IZY:7 1 
5 NS-6110310-SN NUT 11/64-40 o~n:7f~~ 11/64-40 2. 
6 226-20355 OIL PIPE ASM. ;.yr ~:t1J:tl\' 1r 0~) 1 
7 226-20454 FELT ASM. h'J~:t'77IJIH:7~) 1 
8 226-20702 OIL TUBE h1J:tbY 1 
9 226-2.0108 PIPE HOLDER, B h'Jhljl\' 1T HI B 

10 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 j~~,· ;tY 11/64-40 L=7 
11 226-19209 OIL WICK GUIDE J.'i7' :t"!'Jh' 1V 
12 * SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t7#"1' 3/16-28 L=15.5 
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 o~n:7tn 3/16-28 
14 226-20504 OIL WICK HOLDER J.'J7' h1J:t:t'lY.J}-ti 
15 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2 Jll,' 1"1' 11/64-40 L=l2 
16 NS-6110420-SP NUT ll/64-40 D~h:7f1~ 11/64-40 1 
17 B3517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR 3-7' 77'7)l'J. 7I~~ 2. 
18 226-19415 OIL ADJUST! NG SHAFT J.'J7':193lJf3'7t1'l':7 l 
19 SS-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=l7.0 ~J.#J' 5/16-24 L=17 
20 NS-6700420-SP NUT 5/16-24 o~Mtn 5/16-24 
21 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER h'7.l;/J'J;;tti 
22 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 t7;tJ' 11/64-40 L=l6 
23 * 400-12577 PIPE HOLDER J.'J7'b'JY~1JJ\'17'tti 
24 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 JII,'J;ty· 11/64-40 L=6 
25 226-19803 VILENE HOLDER 

27 226-19605 VILENE h'J9~'7"'19-'J 
28 226-19001 SUCTION h'}.l:7' f 
29 SS-2ll0930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 1H7:W 11/64-40 L=8. 75 
30 BI851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN 

32 11~t7;t}' 9/64-40 L=8.5 
33 0~;/}:7:11~ 9/64-40 1 
34 77'77''ll\'19'1 1 
35 1 -40 L=16 2 

37 NS-6110310-SP NU1' ll I 64-40 D~b:7f1~ 11/64-40 1 
38 236-30007 TUBE f~-T 0. 12 
39 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f:t-7' V'J11;tY I 
40 01 110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW 1 

42 236-30007 TUBE f~-7· 0.08 
43 236-30007 TUBE f~-7· 0.09 
44 137-65607 0 IL CONNEC. ARM ~:t'}:t V'J1~97' 3 
45 236-30007 TUBE 0 51 

47 236-30007 TUBE f~-7' 0.05 
48 236-30007 TUBE h-7' 0.21 
49 236-30007 TUBE f:L-7' 0.15 
50 111040 1-MZ CONNECT! NG SCREW 2 

52 Bl214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7' 7'JY t- HII\' ,7: 
53 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE T 7YY'\'- fttibW 
54 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 fl\' .t:Y 11/64-40 L=S I 
55 B3534-012-000 GASKET 1\·n:..- 1 
56 B3538-ll2-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER b'i9.1'} J\'1T HI 1 
57 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 fl\'17' 11/64-40 L=8 I 
58 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND :J:7t'JTI' W 3 
59 Bl414-512-000 OIL WICK RETAINER !IYJ};' -.l)'Y ~J.b' # 1 
60 236-30007 TUBE 

62 02 226-19704 OILING JOINT h'}.11~''j 

63 01 226-19704 OILING JOINT h'}.l1~'7 
64 02 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f.1-7'li'J11;tY 

NOTE (itll[D 01 .... FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7)tl 
02 .... FOR LH-3128 LH-3128Jtj 

-:w-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

.1'\.Jld· jJf\-. *~~~ti~f* 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 33---, 

1 
3 s----<b 

I 34--4. ~ _ 
:35~ v 
L _____ _ 

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E C R I P I 0 N t ;. ~ ------ ------------------ ,.._..,...., __________ _ 

I 226-03401 
2 II 0-76858 
3 II 0-76809 
4 110-76957 

7 WS-0451040-KP 
8 WP-0501016-SD 
9 SK-3412000-SC 

12 110-78250 
13 SS-7110840-SP 
14 B3126-012-000 

17 SS-4110515-SP 
18 110-78102 
19 B3211 -555-000 

SS-7081310-SP 
23 WP-0480856-SP 
24 WP-0501016-SC 
25 SK-3482500-SC 
26 B8233-555-000 
27 01 226-21155 
28 226-21056 
29 SS-7110840-SP 
30 + 229-28907 
31 + 229-29004 
32 + 229-28808 
33 SS-4110515-SP 
34 + 229-28402 
35 + 229-28303 
36 226-Zll06 
37 SD-0490261-SP 
38 SS-7081310-SP 
39 WP -0480856 -SP 
40 WP-0501016-SC 
41 SK-3482500-SC 

NOTE O'Hil) 

BELT COVER A ASM. 
BELT COVER B ASM. 
BELT COVER B 
BELT COVER B CAP ASM. 

SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5XI 
WASHER 5XIO. 5XI 
WOOD SCREW D~4. I L=20 

THREAD TEKSION BRACKET ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .8 
THREAD TENSION DISK 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
PRESSER PLATE 
RUBBER BRAKE 

L=l2.5 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
WASHER 5Xl0. 5Xl 
WOOD SCREW 0=4. 8 L=25 
BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD 
THREAD WINDER ASM. 
TENSION BAR BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
NUT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE 
CONTROL RUBBER 
BOBBIN PRESSER 
HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=l2.5 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
WASHER 5XI0.5XI 
WOOD SCREW D-4. 8 L-25 

01 ~ ... FOR JE 

/\' 'f.1'1J' '{. 4,5X8.5X1 
t7Jf' h' '{. 5XJO. 5Xl 
'l.lvHtS' D=4. I L=20 

1~'1~{~f397$'ry~'1 "'J'9 
ntnY 11/64-40 L=7.s 
1~f3-H7 

L=5 

L=l2.5 
t7t'h' '{. 4.8X8.4X0.8 
t7t' n· ;f 5Xl0. 5Xl 
vHnY D=4 .8 L=25 
~· Jl,~ 111\'- 7fJ-
1~v'fY?f('r,:r ?l 
1~>~1~f397*'?~'1('TY::r' 9) 
v.lvt7'f.7' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
1}13?7'!'7 
1H3?7"' :f 
1~f3?777~ 
t~· :i;7' 11/64-40 L=5 
t-(f'3::r' Attr{~ 
t1~'3::r' A 
i!i't'YHI 
~· Y'{.7' D=4.9 H=2.6 
Vlt7'{.7' 1/8-44 L=12.5 
t7f'h';f 4.8X8.4X0.8 
t7f' 1!' '{. 5XI0.5XJ 
'I HJ'f.Y' D-4. 8 L=25 

JEii!J 

I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 

3 
3 
2 

2 
2 
2 
I 

(!) 
(I) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. ---------

1 101-62253 
2 101-62204 
3 101-62600 
4 110-47107 
5 SM-0081001-SD 
6 R0-0982401-00 
7 110-24015 
8 110-24106 
9 RE-1000000-KO 

10 229-32453 
II 110-24205 
12 NM-6060001-SE 
13 SM-8063012-TR 
14 SM-9061853-SR 
15 226-22104 
16 229-34251 
17 229-34509 
18 229-34608 
19 229-34400 
20 229-34202 
21 229-34301 
22 SM-9061203-SE 
23 110-24304 
24 226-22005 

D E S C R I P T I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

9
1 o I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

0 N 

24 

~ 

1 5 

t --------------- ------------ _'I_ - ~- - {_ - - - - -

OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77' 7:)1' \' 9( :7~) 
OIL RESERVOIR 77'7:)1'\'9 
RUBBER CUSHION ~1}7' HI:J' A 
RUBBER CUSHION ~1}7' HI:!' A 
SCREW r7A;1;)'' M8 L= 10 
RUBBER RING 09Y:7' 
CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL ~,. 71' '/J1=j'Jl}=j' 
SPRING ~t· 71' ]J.f'j'JTI' ;1; 

E-RING 10 E:IJ':)l~;OJ 10 
BRACKET ASM. ~t'7=j:)ljy':7~9~71}7' (:7~) 

KNEE PRESS ROD H'773-:J"!':7 
NUT M6 0'1:1.1771~ M6 1 )'J. 

SCREW M6 L=30 ~n,. 

SCREW M6 L= 17. 5 0:Y:IJ:7i};' )1 ~ 
OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, B 77' 'W \'Vt' B 
KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. tt' 77·H0~) 
KNEE PAD PLATE COVER f:t' 771:)1:/JTI'-
KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT ~,. 77'J.7)" :7 
KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBEH ~t'771:9'J' A 
KNEE PAD PLATE ~,. 771:)1 
KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPOHT tt' 7N:)ZttJ. 
SCREW M6 L=12 0'1:1J:7ili'~~ M6 L=l2 
KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD tt' 7 7' 7l'7Jl;' I} 
OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, A 77' 7:)1' \'9t' A 

-22-

_Q}:t 

1 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

l 
1 

(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(l) 
(I) 
(l) 

l 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!_lli_F:~O- __ NQT_!-: ___ -~AJ3T_~O: __________ D_ ~_S_ ~ _R_I_ ~ _T_! _0_~ ___________ t_ _ _ '! _ _ ~ _ _ 1 _ ________ Qt~ _ 

I I3I-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1Hl71?f( ;r::;) I 
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. 1~:117?7' (:7::;) (2) 
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1~:1171)7' (2) 
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1~:1!7;li' l]<;'}cJrW (4) 
5 229-3I406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP 1~:1!7;J;' l);J;J' J' A (I) 
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {~:1!7;J;'l)(l)I) (1) 

7 229-3I307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {~:117t' l):;>:'f 7 (1) 
8 I3I-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 1~:1!71~7YH (1) 

9 I3I-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE 1~:1!71~7Y71(Y:Il):ll'1 (1) 
IO I3I-68I09 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM 1~:1!71~7YH?7' (1) 
II I3I-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE 1~:1!71~7Y71?7' :II'{ (1) 
I2 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1~:1!7;li'l)(Y:Il) (1) 
I3 229-3II09 SPOOL RETAINER 1H:\7v~· :;< (4) 
I4 229-3IOOO SPOOL PIN 1H:\?1Jt'? (4) 
I5 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1H:\?H'7:7'J<;3Y (4) 
I6 229-30804 SPOOL REST {~'1:\l]IJ-!t'7 (4) 
I7 SM-606I6IO-SC SCREW M6 L= I6 t7J~Y M6 L=I5 (4) 
I8 SM-405I405-SE SCREW M5 L=I4 T"' J~Y M5 L=I4 (2) 
I9 NM-605000I-SE NUT M5 DYMT:>'~ M5 (2) 
20 SM-404IOOI-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=IO T"'J~<;· M4X0.7 L=IO (2) 
2I NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 DYM7Y~ M4XO. 7 2y:r (2) 
22 SM-404I20I-SC SCREW M4 L= I2 T"' J~Y M4 L=I2 (1) 
23 SM-404200I-SC SCREW M4 X 20 T"'J~y· M4X0.7 L=20 (1) 
24 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4XO. 7 n:»n:77:»~ M4X0.7 2y:r (2) 
25 WP-I6I26I6-SE WASHER I6X30X2.6 t=;t·n·~ (2) 
26 WS-I643202-KR SPRING WASHER ~· ~t·n· ~ I6.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 
27 NM-6I605II-SE NUT MI6Xl.5 DYbJTY~ MI6Xl.5 Iy:r (1) 
28 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 D:1Mt:>'r M5 (4) 
29 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~· ;f'!t' n· ;1. 5.IX9.2Xl.3 (4) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

NOTE PART NO. 
---~ --

269-10158 
229-30507 
229-30705 
229-31406 
229-30408 
229-31307 
229-30309 
229-31109 
229-31000 
229-30903 
229-30804 
SM-6061610-SC 
SM-4051405-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
WP-1612616-SE 
WS-1643202-KR 
NM-6160511-SE 
NM-605000 1-SE 
WS-0510002-KN 
229-30556 

-----------~ 

Gb--1 5 
@-15 
@-16 

@-17 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 
SPOOL REST ARM 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
SPOOL RETAINER 
SPOOL PIN 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST 
SCREW M6 L= 16 
SCREW M5 L=14 
NUT M5 
WASHER 16X30X2.6 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT M16X1. 5 
NUT M5 
SPRING WASHER 
THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 

-24-

' ' ' ' ' ' 1 ',,,, 
' ' 

8 

9 

' ' ' ' 
'I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

- - - - - ~ - _'.!- - ~ - - 1_ - - -

1r!Z7'l?fU~) 
1r!Z:r?:r· 
1 r 1 a· r; "J f;frl'! • 
1r!Z:rt·t;tJ· J' A 
1r!Z:rt·r;c?:r) 
1r17ili' IJY:\'' 7 
1r1:rt· t;O!Z) 
1r"l'\'7H'~ 
1r"l'\'iJrt.·r; 
1r"l'\'?1t'7:7;)'J3Y 
1r"l'\'iJrt'7 
1:.7J~5'· M6 L= 15 
tfi.'J~"J· M5 L=l4 
1117J:7t:>'l- M5 
t7t' ;I]'~ 
J\' ~t· ;IJ' ~ 16. 4X26. 6X3. 2 
11:1Mt7r Ml6Xl. 5 1";.1 
11:1Mt:1l- M5 
n'*t';IJ'* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
1H7'77' (:7~). 

1 
(2) 
(4) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(l) 
(4) 
(4) 
( 4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. LH -3128-7 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR BOBBIN THREAD CLAMPLESS TYPE 

LH-3128-TF*:7 7 //v7-.f±:fiWJf1$~ 

~----------

1 

I 57 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

)~ 
I 50 

l 
' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 66i ---------,,, 

4 

l 

I~ 
I 

I 
' 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 42 

' I 

69~---------------------------~~~~ 

65 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 Ul ZZ!i-'t:Jooz SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/32" :A7H':.t'lti(7~)5/32"(4.0) 

3 01 226-73651 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/l6" :A7-W t'\t:>:( 7~ )3/16" ( 4. 8) 
4 01 226-73750 SLIDE PRESSER r'OOT ASM. 7/32" :A71V t:lti( 7~)7 /32" ( 5. 6) 
5 01 226-73958 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM. 9/32" :A71~" t'\tl:( 11';)9/32" ( 7. l) 
6 01 226-74055 SLIDE PRESSER F'OOT AS&I.5/l6" 'h1F'itti(?'';)5/16"(7 .9) 
7 01 226-74154 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/8" :17-W iJ'I(11~)3/8"(9. 5) 
8 01 226-74253 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM . 7/16" :i7W ;tt:c0~)7/16"( 11.1) 
9 Ol 226-74352 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.l/2" :~71V t'lt:cC nJ I/2" < 12.1) 

10 01 226-74451 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/8" :i71}";tJ'I(11~)5/8"(l5.9) 
ll 01 226-'14550 SLIDE PRESSER !·OOT ASM. 3/4" :m~· :tt:c<:7:!!J374"C t9.n 
12 01 226-74659 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7/8" :A7W t'lt:c(n)71B"C22 .2) 
13 01 226-74758 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1" ;:('ji'}' tJ'I( 11.;) I" (25 .4) 
14 01 226-74857 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.l.l/8" :A71~' tt:>:O~) I .1/8" (28. 6 
15 01 226-74956 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM .1.1/4" :A71}'tfi(9';)1.1/4"(31.8 
16 02 226-71853 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/32" :i71F'ifi(7~)3/32"(2.4) 1 
17 02 226-71952 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM .l/8" :i71~"tfi(9~)l/8"(3.2) l 
18 02 226-72059 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/32" :A71r. HI( 11~) 5/32" ( 4. 0) I 
19 02 226-72158 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/l6" :A7W tfi(9';)3/16" C 4. 8) 1 
20 02 226-72257 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7/32" :A71r'HI(9~)7/32"(5.6) l 
21 02 226-72356 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM .1;4" ::t71F' itti(lf';)l/4"(6.4) 1 
22 02 226-72455 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM. 9/32" ;:(71}' t'lti( 9~)9/32" ( 7. l) l 
23 02 226-72554 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.5/l6" :A7W tfi(?.;)5/16"(7 .9) l 
24 02 226-72653 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/8" :A71r'tt:cc9::..J3/8"C9.5) l 
25 02 226-72752 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7 /16" :A71V tfi( 17'!..)7/16"( 11.1) l 

"'26 02 226-72851 SLIDE PRESSER F'OOT ASM.l/2" :~71F·fti(1.;)I/2"(12.7J l 
27 02 226-72950 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.5/8" ;(71}' tfi(?~)5/8"(l5.9) I 
28 02 226-73057 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/4" :A71r· ttiC 9~)3/4"(19 .I J l 
29 02 226-73156 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7/8" :A71r'ttiC?~J7/B"C22.2J l 
30 02 226-73255 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM .l" ;(71V tfi( ?';)I" (25. 4) 1 
31 02 226-73354 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM. !. 1/8" ;(7{~· i'Jfi( 7~)1.1/8" (28. 6 1 
32 02 226-73453 SLIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM .1.1/4" ;:(71}. tfi(9.;) I. 1/4" ( 31. 8 I 
33 226-75706 RECTIFICATION PLATE t1Y:J.IJI\'Y 2 
34 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 }7;:(*5'' 9/64-40 L=6 4 
35 226-75904 COUNTER KNIFE SPACER ::J;?1~;q~~,· -'jt- 2 
36 226 75656 AIR NOZZLE ASM. , RIGHT I7-);:(' )~(9~)~'\i' 1 
37 SS-2091210-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=12.3 '<!Lt7:W 9/64-40 L=12. 3 2 
38 226-75557 AIR NOZZLE ASM., LEFT n-n· JH7';)t:'i' 9 l 
39 SS-20912IO-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=l2. 3 '<.~~o'ltn,· 9/64-40 L= 12. 3 2 
40 226-7IIOI RUBBER PLUG ::IIJ}'IJ5''1171"r'V'J7' 1 
41 226 75854 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNT PLATE ASM 7' YY ._. YF~"J'H!i(¥::..) 1 
42 226-75805 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNT PLATE 7' W ._. Yl-91119 (l) 
43 B3538-ll2-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER :iiY9.llJ /\' 17' iJ'I (1) 
44 BT- 0600401-EB TUBE 'f.l-7' (0. 2) 
45 PF-0552040-AO FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 71J!.9 J;"f' .11; -!I 9~ (l) 
46 PJ-0205000-01 PLUG T77' (1) 
47 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 l\-7.l::;ty 4XM5 (l) 
48 PJ-3010605-03 HALF UNION 1\-7 .l::;i'Y (l) 
49 PJ-3010652-0I HALF UNION 6XPTI/4 l\-7.l::;t;t (l) 
50 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG 'l'l:'i"J'fY 31Yr. 7' 79" (l) 
51 PV-1305230-00 MAGNETIC VALVE ;' '.15'" ._. y (l) 
52 l!K-0346101-00 lOP CONNECTOR lllJJ'Y7' lOP (l) 
53 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t''l::JYMr (4) 
54 HW-1004709-90 VINYL COVERED WIRE t· ::-J!.:;'" Y'lcY ( 0. I) 
55 HW-5001400-00 2-C CABLE "r17"911::J-r' O.l8Xl2X2 (l) 
56 SM-4032001 SC SCREW M3XO. 5 L=20 t"-' J~Y M3 L 20 (2) 
57 SM-4061001-SB SCRFW M6 L=lO 1"-'::115" M6 L=IO ( 2) 
58 SL-403069!-SC SCREW M3X6 1"-'::115'" tA:A M3X0.5 L=6 (1) 
59 NM-6030001-SB NUT M3 O~:ii77"Jr M3X0.5 !y.l (2) 
60 NM-6060001-SB NUT M6 O"/:ii97"Jr M6 1Y.1 (2) 
61 HK-0346100-20 2 POLE NYLON PLUG )\ y·y • 
62 HK-0346200-20 2P PLUG 7"79' 2P (l) 
63 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT ~: Y::J'l99r (2) 
64 HK-0346300-00 TERMINAL t::.-?1-~H ;t;{ (2) 
65 BT- 0400201- EB TUBE4X2 'f.l-7' I. 3 
66 D2I13-555-B00 CORD SE'I' HOOK, B ::J- ~- ~;;tjjf!i" B 2 
67 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BMiD 19tYI\' ;r~· 4 
68 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING '!'.19;J'f;J'3f"'i' l 
69 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 L=25 '<Jvt9.t;Y D=4.8 L=25 4 
70 SS-4091520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=l5 f"-"*'' 9/64-40 L=l5 l 

NOTE O.:Utl) Ol. ... TYPES Sf±t§< 
02 .... TYPE A A{±~ 

ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF Lli-3I28-7. 
J:ilt\JJ-71-0) flll &/, li, LH-3128-7 t:ttll!'l'T, 

-26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1) 

~~Jf- ( 1) 

(Without thread trimmer) 

Needle gauge size Throat plate Feed Dog 

* !i tt i& ~ I) I 

Code 1>1. 9 1112.2 i i ~¢1.4 

~. 

I 
I e I ~ ~ J 

4 I 
I 

inch mm Ref .No Pa. r t No. 

A 3/32 2.4 1 226·25008 

6 1/g 3.2 2 226·25107 

c 5/32 4.4 3 226·25206 

0 3/16 4.8 4 226 25305 

E 7/32 ~25404 
F 1/4 25503 

G 9/32 7.1 7 226·25602 

H 5/16 7,9 8 226-25701 

K 3/a 9.5 9 226-25800 

w 7/16 11.1 10 226-25909 

L 1/2 12.7 11 226-26006 

M 5/g 15.9 12 226·26105 

N 3/4 19. 1 13 226-26204 

p 7/8 22~303 
Q 1 25. 402 

R 1 1/a 28. 16 226-26501 

s 1 1/4 31.8 17 226-26600 

T 13/8 134.9 18 226-26709 

u 11 1/2 38. 1 19 226·25808 

s 
Stitch spec. r--- Spec. common 

li f± *i 
A 

1---
G 

ttiHUll 

Ref.No Part No. Ref.No 

20 226 35007 

21 226·30107 

22 226·35205 39 

23 226·35304 40 

24 226·35403 41 

25 226·35502 42 

26 226-<15700 43 

27 226-35809 I 44 

28 226·35908 45 

29 226 36005 46 

30 226·36203 47 

31 226<!6302 48 I 
32 226-36401 49 

33 226-36609 50 

34~51 35 2 52 
I 36 22 53 I 

1 37 226·37003 54 

38 226-37102 55 

* 

Pa. rt No. Ref .No Pa. rt No. ----- ---------- -----226·30206 ---226·30404 56 I 61613-512-DOH 

226·30503 57 61613·512-EOH 

226-30602 58 61613·512-FOH 

226·30800 59 81613·512-GOH 

226-30909 60 81613·512-HOH 

226-31006 61 81613-512-KOH 
--

226-31105 * 226·31303 62 61613-512-LOH 

226·31402 63 61613·512-MOH 

226·31501 64 61613·512-NOH 

226·31709 65 61613·512-POH 

226-31808 66 81613-512-QOH 

226-31907 67 61613-512-ROH 

226-32004 68 61613-512-SOH 

226-32103 69 61613-512-TOH 

226·32202 70 81613-512-UOH 

* 
* 

*Standard spec. * Substandard spec. 

*Special order 

~~frll 

~~~u 

»lJIJH 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 226-25107 THROAT PLATE 1/8" (3.211) ~'1~(1~~91))1/8"(3.211) 
3 226-25206 THROAT PLATE 5/32" ( 411) ~91~(1~~91,)5/32"(411) 
4 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/16" ( 4. 811) ~'1~(1~~9t))3/16"(4.8MI 
5 226-25404 THROAT PLATE 7/32" (5.611) ~91~(1~~91,)7/32"(5.611 
6 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 ~ 91~( 1H9'h) 1/ 4" (6 .411) I 
7 226-25602 THROAT PLATE 9/32" (7. IMM) ~Y1~(1~~gt))9/32"(7.11M 1 
8 226-25701 THROAT PLATE 5/16" (7. 911!) ~91~ {1~~91))5/16"(7.91 1 
9 226-25800 THROAT PLATE 3/8" (9. 511) ~91~ (1~~Yt))3/8"(9.51M 1 

10 226-2590 9 THROT PLATE 7/16 (11.11) ~91~(1~~91))7/16"(11.11 I 
11 226-26006 THROAT PLATE 1/2" (12. 7111) ~91~(1~~91))1/2"(12.711 1 
12 226-26105 THROAT PLATE 5/8" (15.911) ~Y1~(1~~Yt,)5/8"(15.91M 1 
13 226-26204 THROAT PLATE 3/4" (19.111) ~Y1~(1~~Yt,)3/4"(19.1MM I 
14 226-26303 THROAT PLATE 7/8" (22.211) ~91~(1}~91))7/8"(22.211 1 
15 226-26402 THROAT PLATE 1" (25.4MM) ~Y1~(1~~9t))l"(25.4MI) 1 
16 226-26501 THROAT PLATE l.l/8" (28.611) ~91~(1~~91))1·1/8"(28.6 1 
17 226-26600 THROAT PLATE l.l/4" (31.811) ~Y1~(1~~Yt,)1·1/4"(31.8 1 
18 226-26709 THROAT PLATE 1.3/8" (34.911) ~91~(1}~91,)1·3/8"(34.9 1 
19 226-25808 THROAT PLATE 1.1/2" (38. JIM) ~91~(1~~91))1·1/2"(38.1 1 
20 226-35007 FEED DOG 3/32" (2.411) t19~· (711.4)3/32"(2.4~9 I 
21 226-30107 FEED DOG 1/8" (3.211) t1Y~· 1/8"(3.211) I 
22 226-35205 FEED DOG 5/32" (4.011) t19~· (711.4)5/32"(4.0~9 1 
23 226-35304 FEED DOG 3/16" (4.811) t?Y~· (VI1.4)3/16(4.8~Y) l 
24 226-35403 FEED DOG 7/32" (5.611) t1Y~· (711.4)7/32"(5.6~9 l 
25 226-35502 FEED DOG l/4" ( 6. 4MI) t9Y~"(vii.4)1/4"(6.4~Y) I 
26 226-35700 FEED DOG 9/32" (7 .1MI) t9Y~"(VI1.4)9/32"(7.1~9 l 
27 226-35809 FEED DOG 5/16" (7.911) t1Y~· (VIl.4)5/l6.(7.9~9 1 
28 226-35908 FEED DOG 3/8" (9.511) t1Y~· (711.4)3/8"(9.5~9) 1 
29 226-36005 FEED DOG 7 I 16" (11.111) t19~" (VIl.4)7/16"(ll. n 1 
30 226-36203 FEED DOG 1/2" ( 12. 711) t19~· cv~~>L4)1/2"Cl2. ny 1 
31 226-36302 FEED DOG 5/8" (15. 9MI) fn~· (711.4)5/8"(15.9~9 I 
32 226-36401 FEED DOG 3/4" (19. Bll) t19~' (VJH.4)3/4"(19.1~9 1 
33 226-3660 9 FEED DOG 7 /8" t19~' VJ11.4 7/8 22/2~9 I 
34 226-36708 FEED DOG I" ( 25. 411) t19~· VJH .4 l" 25.4~9 l 
35 226-36807 FEED DOG 1.1/8" (28.61M) t?Y~· VJH .4 1. 1/8" 28. 6 l 
36 226-36906 FEED DOG Ll/4" (34.9MM) t!J9~' VJH .4 1. 1/ 4" 34. 9 1 
37 226-37003 FEED DOG 1.3/8" (34.9MM) t19~' 711.41.3/8" 34.9 l 
38 226-37102 FEED DOG l.l/2" (38.111) t99~· (711.4)1·1/2"(38. l 1 
39 226-30206 FEED DOG 5/32" (4.0MI) t?J~"5/32"(4.0MI) l 
40 226-30404 FEED DOG l 

42 226-30602 FEED DOG 1/4 t?W 1/4"(6.411) 1 
43 226-30800 FEED DOG 9/32" (7.BII) t191\" 9/32" ( 7. 111) 1 
44 226-30909 FEED DOG 5/16" (7 .9MM) t!JJ/\'5/16.(7.911) I 
45 226-31006 FEED DOG 3/8" (9.511) t99~"3/8"(9.5MI) l 
46 226-31105 FEED DOG 7/16" (ll.1MI) t99~'7/16"(11.1MM) l 
47 226-31303 FEED DOG 1 /2" (12. 71M) t99~' 1/2"(12.711) 1 
48 226-31402 FEED DOG 5/8" (15. 911) t99~'5/8"(15.91M) 1 
49 226-31501 FEED DOG 3/4" (l9.11M) t99~'3/4"(19.1MM) I 
50 226-31709 FEED DOG 7/8" (2.2MM) 199~"7/8"(2.211) I 
51 226-31808 FEED DOG 1" ( 25 .4MI) tJW 1" (25 .4MI) l 
52 226-31907 FEED DOG l.l/8" (28.6MI) t19~· I·I/8"(28.6MM) I 
53 226-32004 FEED DOG 1.1/4" (31.4MI) t19~· 1·1/4"(31.411) 1 
54 226-32103 FEED DOG 1.3/8" (34. 911) t?W 1·3/8"(34. 91M) 1 
55 226-32202 FEED DOG 1.1/2" (38.111) t19~' l·l/2"(38.1MI) l 
56 Rl613 512-DOH FEED DOG 3/16" t!J91\' 3/16 (71~!) 1 
57 RI613 512-EOH FEED DOG 7/32" t?Y~· 7/32 (71t!) 1 
58 Bl613-512-FOH FEED DOG l/4" t99~· 1/4 (7H;) 1 
59 Rl613-512-GOH FEED DOG 9/32" t!JJ~" 9/32 (71~!) I 
60 RI613-512-HOH FEED DOG 5/16" t!J9~· 5/16 (71t!) I 
61 RI613-512-KOH FEED DOG 3/8" 199~· 3/8 (71~!) 1 
62 Bl613 512-LOH FEED DOG l/2" t19~· 1/2 (71V) 1 
63 Rl613-512-IOH FEED DOG 5/8" t?J~· 5/8 (7H!) I 
64 Rl613-512-NOH FEED DOG 3/4" HW 3/4 (71V) I 
65 Rl613-512-POH FEED DOG 7/8" t99~· 7/8 (Y1V) 1 
66 R1613-512-QOH FEED DOG I" t?J~' l{'lf (71t!) I 
67 Rl613-512-ROH FEED DOG 1-l/8" t19~· 1-1/8 (71~!) 1 
68 Rl613-512-SOH FEED DOG l-1/4" t19~· 1-l/4 (71~!) 1 
69 Rl613-512-TOH FEED DOG 1-3/8" t!J9~' 1-3/8 (71~!) l 
70 Bl613-512-UOH FEED DOG I l/2" tJ9~· 1-l/2 (7,~!) 1 

-28-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2) 

3H~Y-VW£-~* C 2) 

(Without thread trimmer) 
Needle gauge size 

tt Ill 

Code I 
j j 

'. J ' 4 
inch mm 

A 3/32 2.4 

B 1/8 3.2 

c 5/32 4.4 

D 3/16 4.8 

E 7/32 5.6 

F v4 6.4 

G 9/32 1. 1 

H 5/16 7.9 

K 3/8 9.5 

w 7/16 11.1 

L 1/2 12.7 

M 5/8 15.9 

N 3/4 19.1 

p 7/8 22.2 

I 1 25.4 

R 1 V8 28.6 

s , v4 31.8 1 

T 1 3/8 34.9 

u 1 V2 38. 1 

s 
Stitch spec. 

41 !t j; 
A 

G 

Presser Foot asm. 

Jill ~ H !ll.) 

(Tip-divided) 

e e 
e e 

~ (£) 0 

ffiil "" "' 
"1b;;;;;;;;;d) 

Ref;N~ Part No. Ref.No. Part No. 

~ 

~ -----2 226-37656 

3 226·37755 

4 226-37854 

5 226-37953 

6 226-38050 

1 226-38258 

8 226-38357 

9 226-38456 

10 226-38555 

11 226-38753 

26-38852 

13 226-38951 

14 226-39157 

15 226·39256 

16 226-39355 

17 226-39454 

18 226-39553 

19 226 39652 

* 

20 I 1 01·52650 < 

21 101-52759 37 

22 101-52858 38 

23 101-52957 39 

24 101-53054 40 

25 101-53153 41 

26 101-53252 42 

27 101-53351 1 
43 I 

28 101-53450 44 

29 101-53559 45 

30 101-53658 46 

31 101-53757 47 

32 101-53856 48 

33 101-53955 49 

34 101-54052 50 

35 101-54151 51 

36 101-54250 52 

* 

* ·*Standard spec. 

·(;{Substandard spec. 

-226-40353 

226·40452 

226-40551 

226-40759 

226 40858 

226 40957 

226-41054 

226 41252 

226-41351 

226-41450 

226-41658 

226-41757 

226-41856 

226-41955 

226·42052 

226-42151 

* 
* 

I 
' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 226-37656 PRESSER FOOT ASM.l/8"(3.2MM) ,.2~tfxl.6(7~)l/8"(3.2M 

3 226-37755 PRESSER FOOT ASM.5/32"(4.4MM) ,.2~tfil.6(7~)5/32"(4.4 l 
4 226-37854 PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/l6"(4.8MM) ,.2~tfxl.6(7~)3/l6"(4.8 l 
5 226-37953 PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/32"(5.6MM) ''2~tfxl.6(7~)7/32"(5.6 l 
6 226-38050 PRESSER FOOT ASM.l/4"(6.4MM) ,.2~tfxl.6(7~)l/4"(6.4M l 
7 226-38258 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 9/32" (7 .lMM) Y2~tfxl.6(7~)9/32"(7.l 

8 226-38357 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16" ( 7. 9MM) ,.2~tfxl.6(7~)5/l6"(7.9 

9 226-38456 PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/8"(9.5MM) ,.2~tfxl.6(7~)3/8"(9.5M l 
10 226-38555 PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/l6"(ll.lMM) ,.2~tfxl.6(7~)7/l6"(ll.l l 
ll 226-38753 PRESSER FOOT ASM.l/2"(l2.7MM) ''2~tfxl.6(7~)l/2"(12.7 l 
12 226-38852 PRESSER FOOT ASM.5/8"(15.9MM) ''2~tfxl.6(7~)5/8"(15.9 l 
13 226-38951 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/ 4" (19. lMM) ,.2~tfxl.6(7~)3/4"(19.l l 
14 226-39157 PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/8"(22.2MM) ''2~tfxl.6(7~)7/8"(22.2 l 
15 226-39256 PRESSER FOOT ASM.l"(25.4MM) ,.2~tfxl.6(7~)1"(25.4MM 

16 226-39355 PRESSER FOOT ASM.l.l/8"(28.6MM ,.2~tfxl.6(7~)l.l/8"(28 

17 226-39454 PRESSER FOOT ASM.l.l/4"(31.8MM Y2~tfxl.6(7~)l.l/4"(31 

18 226-39553 PRESSER FOOT ASM.l.3/8"(34.9MM ,.2~tfil.6(7~)1.3/8"(34 l 
19 226-39652 PRESSER FOOT ASM.l.l/2"(38.1MM ,.2~tfxl.6(7~)l.l/2"(38 l 
20 101-52650 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/32" tfx (2.0) 5/32 7~ l 
21 101-52759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16" tfx (2.0) 3/16 7~ l 
22 101-52858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7/32" tfx (2.0) 7/32 7~ l 
23 101-52957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. l/4" ttx (2.0) l/4 7~ l 
24 101-53054 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 9/32" tfx (2.0) 9/32 7~ 1 
25 101-53153 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16" tfx (2.0) 5/16 7~ 
26 101-53252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/8" tfx (2,0) 3/8 7~ 
27 101-53351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7/16" tfx (2,0) 7/16 7~ 
28 101-53450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. l/2" ttx (2. O) l/2 7~ 
29 101-53559 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/8" tfx (2.0) 5/8 7~ 
30 101-53658 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/4" tfx (2.0) 3/4 7~ 
31 101-53757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7/8" tfx (2.0) 7/8 7~ 
32 101-53856 PRESSER FOOT ASM. l" ttx (2.0) l 7~ 
33 101-53955 PRESSER FOOT ASM. l-l/8" tfx (2.0) l-l/8 7~ 
34 101-54052 PRESSER FOOT ASM. l-1 /4" tfx (2.0) l-l/4 7~ l 
35 101-54151 PRESSER FOOT ASM. l-3/8" tfx (2.0) l-3/8 7~ l 
36 101-54250 PRESSER FOOT ASM. l-l/2" tfx (2.0) l-l/2 7~ 
37 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/l6"(4.8MM) f~9~''2~tfx(7~)3/l6"(4.8 
38 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7/32" ( 5. 6MM) f~9~,·2~tfx(7~)7/32"(5.6 l 
39 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM.l/4"(6.4MM) f~9~,·2~tfx(7~)l/4"(6.4 
40 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 9/32" (7 .lMM) f~9~''2~tfx(7~)9/32"(7.l 
41 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM.5/l6"(7.9MM) f~9~''2~tfx(7~)5/l6"(7.9 
42 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/8"(9.5MM) f~9~''2~tfx(7~)3/8"(9.5 
43 226-41054 PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/l6"(ll.lMM) f~9~''2~tfx(7~)7/l6"(ll 
44 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM.l/2"(12. 7MM) f~9~Y 2~tfx(7~) l/2"(12. 7 
45 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/8" (15. 9MM) f~9~''2~tfx(7~)5/8"(15.9 
46 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/4"(l9.1MM) f~9~''2~tfx(7~)3/4"(19.l 
47 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7 /8" (22. 2MM) f~9~,·2~tfx(7~)7/8"(22.2 
48 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. l" ( 2 5 . 4MM) f~9~''2~tfx(7~)1"(25.4M 
49 226-41856 PRESSER FOOT ASM .l.l/8" (28. 6MM f~9~''2~tfx(7~)l.l/8"(2 
50 226-41955 PRESSER FOOT ASM.l.l/4"(31.8MM f~9~''2~tfx(7~)l.l/4"(3 
51 226-42052 PRESSER FOOT ASM. l . 3/8" ( 34. 9MM f~9~''2~tfx(7~)1.3/8"(3 
52 226-42151 PRESSER FOOT ASM.l.l/2"(38.1MM f~9~,. 2~tfi(7~) l.l/2"(3 

-30-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3) 

~1t'i·-v~~-J[~ C 3) 

(With thread trimmer) 

Needle gauge size Throat plate Feed dog(with Thread Trimmer) Needle clamp asm. 

Code 

E 

F 

G 

H 

(with Thread Trimmer) 

tt lil(ill) 

i i 1. 4 

4 
mm Ref.llb Part No. Ref.No Part No. Ref.llb Ref.No Part No. 

32 2.4 226-60104 18 226-65004 64 101-47551 

2 

4. 4 3 

4. 8 4 226-60401 21 226-65301 36 102-38004 50 102-39101 67 101-47858 

5. 6 5 226•60500 22 226 65400 37 

6. 4 6 226-60609 23 226 65509 38 

7. 1 7 226-60708 24 226 65707 39 

7. 9 8 226-60807 25 226-65806 40 

9. 5 9 226-60906 41 

Spec. common 

* G 

102-38103 51 102-39200 68 101-47957 

102-38202 52 102-39309 69 101-48054 

102-38301 53 102-39408 70 101-48153 

102-38400 54 102 39507 71 101-48252 

102-38509 55 102-39606 72 101-48351 

101-68300 56 101-70801 73 101-48450 

102-38707 57 101-48559 

101-48658 

101-48757 

101-48856 

101-71304 78 101-48955 

101-71403 79 101 49052 

80 101 49151 

81 101 49250 

82 101-49359 

Spec. common 

* 
*Standard spec. IIJ!Illl:l'l 
t'.c-Substandard spec. i\!!~~ft:fl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



""u-uu"u'-' J.lii\.U.l'lJ. ll..lll.J.l:. J.( U 11'\;11';117-\.. J( u } 

3 226-60302 THROAT PLATE 5132" 1HY/191!1(5132") 
4 226-60401 THROAT PLATE 3116" 1HY/191!IC3I16") 
5 226-60500 THROAT PLATE 7 132" 1HY/191!1(7 132") 
6 226 60609 THROAT PLATE 1/4 1HY/191!l( 1/4" l 
7 226-60708 THROAT PLATE 9132" 1HY/191!1(9I32") 
8 226-60807 THROAT PLATE 5116" 1HY/191!1(5I16") 
9 226-60906 THROAT PLATE 318" 1HY/191!1(318") 

10 226-61003 THROAT PLATE 7116" 1HY/191!1(7I16") 
II 226-61 !02 THROAT PLATE 1/2" WfY/191!1( 1/2" J 
12 226-61201 THROAT PLATE 518" 1HY/191!1(518") 
13 226-61300 THROAT PLATE 314" 1HY/191!1(314") 
14 226-61409 THROAT PLATE 7 18" 1HY/191!1(718") 
15 226-61508 THROAT PLATE I" 1HY/191!l(l") 
16 226-61607 THROAT PLATE I .1/8" 1H'YJ~Y{!l(l-l/8") 
17 226-61706 THROAT PLATE I .114" {~~Y/\Y{!l(l-114") 
18 226-65004 FEED DOG 3132" 1~~Yt9Y/I" (1.1.4)3132"(2 
19 226-65103 FEED DOG 118" 1HYt9Y/I' (1.1.4)118"(3. 
20 226-65202 FEED DOG 5132" 1HYt9Y/I' (1.1.4)5132"(4 
21 226-65301 FEED DOG 3/16" 1H'Y)f9Y/I' (111.4)3/16"(4 
22 226-65400 FEED DOG 7 132" 1HYt9Y/I" (1.1.4)7 132"(5 
23 226-65509 FEED DOG 114" 1HYt9Y/I' (1.1.4)1/4"(6. 
24 226-65707 FEED DOG 9132" {~~9t991\" (1.1.4)9132"(7 
25 226-65806 FEED DOG 5116" 1HYt9Y/I' (1•1.4)5116"(7 
26 226 65905 FEED DOG 3/8" 1F¥9)fl9~ (111.4)3/8"(9. 
27 226-66002 FEED DOG 7116" {~~9t991\" (1.1.4)7116"(1 
28 226-66200 FEED DOG 112" 1HYt9Y/I' (1JH. 4) 112"(12 
29 226-66309 FEED DOG 518" 1HYt9Y/I' (1.1.4)518"(15 
30 226-66408 FEED DOG 31 4" 1HW'9/I' (1.1.4)314"(19 
31 226-66606 FEED DOG 7/8" 1F¥9)fl9)1' (111. 4 )7/8" ( 22 
32 226-66705 FEED DOG I" 1H9t9Y/I' (1.1.4) 1"(25.4 
33 226-66804 FEED DOG 1·1/8" 1HYt9Y/I' (1.1.4) 1·118"( 
34 226-66903 FEED DOG 1·114" 1H9t9Y/I' (1.1.4)1·114"( 
35 102-37907 FEED DOG 5132 1~~9t9YI\' 21• 5132 
36 !02 38004 FEED DOG 3/16 1r¥W'•)\· 211 3/16 
37 102-38103 FEED DOG 7132 1~~Yt991\' 21• 7132 
38 102-38202 FEED DOG 114 1~~9t9YI\' 21• 114 
39 102-38301 FEED DOG 9132 {~~9t991\' 21. 9132 
40 102-38400 FEED DOG 5116 1~~Yi9Y/I' 21• 5116 
41 102-38509 FEED DOG 3/8 1F¥Y)fl9/l' 211 3/8 
42 101-68300 FEED DOG 7 I 16" 1HYt9Y/I' (2) 7116 
43 102-38707 FEED DOG 112 {~~Yt991\' 21• 112 
44 102-38806 FEED DOG 518 1HJi9Y/I' 518 
45 102-38905 FEED DOG 314 1H9t99/l' 314 
46 !01-68706 FEED DOG 7/8" 1HH9Y/I" (2) 7/8 
47 102-39002 FEED DOG I" 1H9t9Y/I' l{Yf 
48 101-68904 FEED DOG 1-118" 1H9t9Y/I' (2) 1-1/8 
49 101-69001 FEED DOG 1-114" 1H9t9Y/I' (2) 1-114 
50 102-39101 FEED DOG 3116 {~~9i991\'2X3 3116 
51 102 39200 FEED DOG 7/32 1F¥9)fi9/1'2X3 7/32 
52 102-39309 FEED DOG 114 {~~9t9YI\'2X3 114 
53 102-39408 FEED DOG 9/32 {~~Yt991\'2X3 9132 
54 102-39507 FEED DOG 5116 {~~9i991\'2X3 5116 
55 102-39606 FEED DOG 318 {~~9i991\'2X3 318 
56 !OJ 70801 FEED DOG 7/16" 1H9)f9J)I' (2X3) 7/16 
57 102-39804 FEED DOG 112 1r~9t99/I'ZX3 112 
58 102-39903 FEED DOG 5/8 1HYM9/I" 518 
59 101-71106 FEED DOG 31 4" 1HYi99/l" (2X3) 314 
60 101-71205 FEED DOG 7 18" 1H9t99/l" ( 2X3) 718 
61 101 71304 FEED DOG I" 1H9U9/I' (2X3) I 
62 101-71403 FEED DOG 1-118" 1H9t99/l' (2X3) 1-1/8 
63 101-71502 FEED DOG 1-1 14" 1HYi99/l' (2X3) 1-114 
64 101-47551 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3132" 1\W :.l 3132 9':. 
65 101-47650 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. I I 8" 1\W :.lll8 9':. 
66 101-47759 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/32" ' 
67 101-47858 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3 I 16" 
68 101-47957 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7 132" 
69 101-48054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 114" 
70 101-48153 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 9132" 
71 101-48252 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/16" ' 
72 101-48351 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 318" 
73 101-48450 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7 I 16" 
74 101-48559 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 112" 
75 101-48658 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 518" 
76 101 48757 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/4" 
77 101-48856 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7 18" 
78 101-48955 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. I" 
79 101-49052 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. I -I/ 8" 
80 101-49151 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. I - I I 4" 
81 101-49250 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. I 3/8" )\I 

' 82 101-49359 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1-112" 1\W :.l 1-112 9':. 

- 3!~-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (4) 

~t~}l--:/l:t~£-1:~ ( 4) 

(LH-3128F!ll) (For LH-3128F) *Special order 

Needle gauge size Throat plate Throat plate Feed Dog Presser Foot asm. Swivel guide 
for Taping Presser asm. 

lt ~ j--J' l1!!llt1& lt 1& ~ IJ ~ Jill c ;t( I[) 7.1J' Jl.il' 1f' WcHII.l 

Code 

i i ~ ~~ ~ ~ 
¢1. 4 

]- ~. ~ ,..j_j..., 

inch mm Ref.No Part No. Ref.No Part No. Ref .No Part No. Ref.No Part No. Ref.No Part No. 

B 1/s 3.2 1 226-28002 8 226-25107 1 5 226-34000 22 226-27152 29 226-47051 

* c 5/32 4.4 2 226-28101 9 226-25206 16 226-34109 23 226-27251 

D 3/16 4.8 3 226-28200 10 226-25305 17 226-34208 24 226-27350 30 226-47150 

* E 7/32 5.6 4 226-28309 11 226-25404 1 8 226-34307 25 226-27459 31 226-47259 

F 1/4 6.4 5 226-28408 1 2 226-25503 19 226-34406 26 226-27558 32 226-47358 

G 9/32 7. 1 6 226-28507 1 3 226-25602 20 226-34505 27 226-27657 33 226-47457 

H 5/16 7.9 7 226-28606 1 4 226-25701 21 226-34604 28 226-27756 34 226-47556 

Bed S I ide asm. Bed S I ide asm. 
Needle gauge size (with Tread Trimmer) (with Tread Trimmer Stitch spec.F) 

lt ~ ;!j1J1&( I[) c ;\':tn 'Jl1 l ~IJ1& (I) c ;\':tn'JI!!i. Fl±lll 

i i 
Bed Slide asm. Bed S I ide asm. Bed S I ide asm. Bed Slide asm. 

Code (Left) (Right) (Left) (Right) 
*tJJI)~IJ1!i(:/<)@ ;f,lJJI)i\tiJ1!i(:fi)@ ~1)1&(!)1! ~IJ1!i(:fi)@ 

]- ~. 

0 0 0 0 ,..j_j..., 

inch mm Ref.No Part No. Ref.No Part No. Ref.No Part No. Ref.No Part No. 
A 3/32 2.4 
<:, <:, <:, 35 226-50857 39 226-50352 43 226-01058 47 226-00555 
w 7/16 11 . 4 
L v2 1 2. 7 
<:, <:, <:, 36 226-50956 40 226-50451 44 226-01157 48 226-00654 
N 3/4 19. 1 
p 7/s 22.2 
<:, <:, <:, 37 226-51053 41 226-50550 45 226-01256 49 226-00753 
Q 1 25.6 
s ,,/4 31 . 8 
<:, <:, <:, 38 226-51152 42 226-50659 46 226-01355 50 226-00852 
u 1V2 38. 1 

HJIJJ.5'Jlt '711\-
Needle gauge size Front metal lnnE>r metal Needle gauge size Wiper 

lt ~ M Jl9 Jv 9' Jt9 Jv lt !i '71 J\-

Code I i ~ ~ ]- ~. 

,..j_j..., 

Code I i ~ ]- ~· 

,..j_j..., 
inch mm Ref.No Part No. Ref .No Part No. inch mm Ref.No Part No. 

A 3/32 2.4 A 3/32 2.4 
<:, <:, <:, 51 B1802-512-0AO-A 53 B1803-515-0AO <:, <:, <:, 55 102-09203 
p 7/s 22.2 K 3/s 9.5 
Q 1 25.4 w 7/16 11.1 
<:, <:, <:, 52 B1802-512-0AB 54 101-12357 <:, <:, <:, 56 102-09500 
u ,,/2 38. 1 M 5/s 15.9 

N 3/4 19.1 
<:, <:, <:, 57 102-09807 
p 7/s 22,2 
Q 1 25.4 
<:, <:, <:, 58 102-09906 
s 11/4 31 . 8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 226-28101 THROAT PLATE 5/32" ~-r,~n91~(5/32") 

3 226 28200 THROAT PLATE 3/16" ~~r,~3~ n91~(3/16") 

4 226-28309 THROAT PLATE, 7/32" ~-r '~n91~C7/32") 1 
5 226-28408 THROAT PLATE 1/4" ~-7" '~3~ nH$!(1/4") 1 
6 226-28507 THROAT PLATE 9/32" ~-T,~3~ n9{~(9/32") 1 
7 226-28606 TAPING THROT PLATE 5/16 ~-T ,~3~1\9{~(5/16") 1 
8 226 25107 THROAT PLATE l/8" (3.2MM) nH ~( 1~:\'Y:i"') l/8" ( 3. 2MM) 1 
9 226-25206 THROAT PLATE 5/32" ( 4MM) n9{~({~~9f~)5/32"(4MM) 1 

10 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/16" (4.8MM) A9{~({~:f9f,)3/16"(4.8MM 1 
11 226-25404 THROAT PLATE 7/32" (5.6MM) n9{~(1~:f9f,)7/32"(5.6MM 1 
12 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4" (6 .4MM) n9{~({~~Yf,)1/4"(6.4MM) 

13 226-25602 THROAT PLATE 9/32" (7. HIM) n9{~({~~9f})9/32"(7.1MM 
14 226-25701 THROAT PLATE 5/16'' (7,9MM) nY{~ (1~~9f})5/16"(7.9M 

15 226-34000 FEED DOG F 1/8" t'l'9n'F(1/8") 
16 226-34109 FEED DOG F 5/32" H9J\' F(5/32") 
17 226-34208 FEED DOG F 3/16" H9n' F(3/16") 1 
18 226-34307 FEED DOG, 7 /32" H9JI'F(7/32") 1 
19 226-34406 FEED DOG F I/4" t'l'YJ\' F(l/4") 1 
20 226-34505 FEED DOG F 9/32" H9n'F(9/32") 1 
21 226-34604 FEED DOG F 5/16" t'l'9n'F(5/16") 1 
22 226-27152 PRESSER FOOT F ASM. 1/8" F'·~~ifi('l'~)1/8" 1 
23 226-27251 PRESSER FOOT F ASM. 5/32" FY ~~tfi('l'~)5/32" 1 
24 226-27350 F PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16" n·~~tf1C'l'~)3/I6" 1 
25 226-27459 PRESSER FOOT ASM. , 7/32" F,·~~tfi('l'~)7/3z· 1 
26 226-27558 PRESSER FOOT F ASM. 1/4" F'" ~~tfi( 'l'~) 1/ 4" 1 
27 226-27657 PRESSER FOOT ASM., F H/32" Fr~~tfiC'l'~l9/32" l 
28 226-27756 PRESSER FOOT ASM., F ;)/16" n· ~'lttiC7~)5/16" 1 
29 226-47051 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 1/8" 'A{T MJ' 1~· ifi(j~) 1/8" 1 
30 226-47150 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 3/16" MT J~iJ" 1~· ifi(n)3/16" 
31 226-47259 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 7/:32" 7:1T~h'1~'ifi(7~)7/32" 

32 226-47358 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. IN" A1T J~h· ·W tfr('l'~) I/4" 
33 226-47457 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 9/32 "A1T ~h'1V ifi('l'~)9/32" 
34 226-47556 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 5/16" "A17'~h'{~'ifi('l'~)5/l6" 1 
35 226-50857 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A 1~'\'9A~· 91~(1::~'9) A'l'~ 1 
36 226-50956 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. 1~~9;;z;~· 91~(t~· 9) B'l'~ I 
37 226-5I053 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C 1r:f9;;z;~· Y1~Ct~· 9) c'l'~ 1 
38 226-5I152 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM. , D 1r~9;;z;~· 91~(t~· 9) D'l'~ 1 
39 226-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A {}'\'9"A~'91~(~~·) A'l'~ 1 
40 226-50451 RIGHT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. 1~~97:~· 91~(~:\'' ) B7~ 1 
41 226-50550 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., C 1H9 'A~. 91 !l( ~~· ) C'l'~ 1 
42 226-50659 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., D 1~:f9;;z;~· 91~(~:\'·) D'l'~ 1 
43 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A ;;z;~· 91!l(t~· 9) M~ l 
44 226-01157 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. ;;z;~· 91~(1::~'9) B'l'~ 1 
45 226-0I256 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM. , C ;;z;~· 91~(1::~' 9) C'l'~ 1 
46 226-01355 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM. , C ;;z;~· 91!l(1::!l' 9)D(7~) 1 
47 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A ;;z;~· 91 !l( ~'\'· ) M~ 1 
48 226-00654 RIGHT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. ;;z;~· 91!l( ~~· ) B'l'~ I 
49 226-00753 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., C ;;z;~· 91!l( ~:\-' ) C'l'~ I 
50 226-00852 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., D ;;z;~· 91!l(~~·) D7~ 1 
51 BI802-512-0AO-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT 7!l7' 'l' xi~!Z~ ~~ 1 
52 B1802-512-0AB BUSHING ASM., FRONT )'~~· )' '?I~!ZJ~ )'~ 1 
53 Bl803-515-0AO BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE 'J!l}' j :fh)t~J~ j~ I 
54 101-12357 BUSHING ASM. INTERMEDIATE HY' 'l':ThM.J~ 'l'~ 1 
55 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8" 1J1n" 1 
56 102-09500 WIPER lJ1J\" 1 
57 102-09807 WIPER IJ{n"- 1 
58 102-09906 WIPER lJ11\" -

-34-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

~J!·lf¥!l 1J :A 1--

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

11::\!fl!lffi"!l, Rev.No.~H-- <t:cHio 
ml~OJ1i:l~'l1iPJ~'~fOJ~1Ht, ~~J~c:nt::~tr:t, :ii:tr~ a:t, 

29139300 

No . 0 9 4 2 -@] · · · Rev . N o . 

•A:Added partslll D:Obsoleted partsiii~/E:Erratum 

Rev. Page ef. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. ~ 0. "' I I* No. ~ No. " I oo 00 

I D 05 2 4 100-04109 lA 06 2 34 229-01805 
A 06 2 62 400-21415 

D 05 41 1 1 81210-526-0AO A .0 6 4 1 1 226-80656 
·-

D I 05 4 28!110-32562 A 06. 4 28 229-37965 
D 05 8 39 81820-563-000 A 06 8 39 81820-051-000 

A 06 8 88 226-15462 
D 05 ! 1 0 7 SS-7121410-SP A 06 1 0 7 ss 7121410-TP 
D 05 1 0 I 1 8 110-09909 A 06 1 0 1 8 2 2 9- 1 1 80 4 
D ' 05 1 o I 20,110-52701 A j 06 1 0 20 229-12000 
D 05 1 0 22 110-72006 A I 06 1 0 22 229-40506 
D 05 1 2 1 110-71800 A 06 1 2 1 229-07802 
D 05 1 2 1 1 3 110-07101 A 06 1 2 1 3 229-08909 

I 
D 05 1 2 I 1 9 110-18207 A 06 1 2 1 9 229-20201 
D 05 1 2 36 110-71602 A 06 1 2 36 229-07505 
D 05 1 2 371110-71701 A 06 1 2 37 229-07604 

I D 05 1 2 4 1 226-08004 A 06 1 2 4 1 400-17058 
I 

i D 05 1 4 26 226-54701 A 06 1 4 26 400-12461 

~05 1 4 =H#S-2110930-SP A 06 1 4 28 ss 6111052-TP 
05 i 1 6 11-00500 A 06 1 6 37 229-52501 
05 1 6 1506-352-000 A 06 1 6 39 262-26407 

D 05 1 6 40 1 3 5 15606 A 06 .1 6 40 262-26209 
D 05 20 1 1 83530-555 000 A 06 20 1 229-24708 
D 05 20 1 2 SS-6121610-SP A 06 20 1 2 SS-6121610-TP 
D 05 I 20! 23 226-19902 A 06 20 23 400-12577 
D 05 2 1 6 SS-6121610-SP A 06 2 1 w.-6121610-TP 
D 05 2 1 30 83126-012-000 A 06 2 1 3 9-28907 
D 05 2 1 3 1 83129-012-800 A 06 2 1 3 1 229-29004 
D 05 ' 2 1 I 32 83125-012-000 A 06 2 1 32 229-28808 
D 05 2 1 34 110-78102 A 06 2 1 34 229-28402 
D 05 2 1 35 83211 555-000 A 06 2 1 35 229-28303 
D 05 23 ALL PARTS-:i g~ A I 06 23 ALL PARTS-:i I 

A 06 24 ALL PARTS-:i a~ 

i I 

l 

J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BT-0400201-EB 26 65 CQ-2020000-00 4 3 NS-6150430-SP 4 57 SS-2080810-SP 14 1 
BT-0500300-EA 10 53 CQ-2020000-00 8 40 NS-6620310-SP 12 27 SS-2090710-TP 2 26 
BT-0600401-EB 26 44 CQ-2020000-00 8 44 NS-6680320-SP 10 59 SS-2090710-TP 2 28 
B1104-051-000 2 31 CQ-2520000-00 4 4 NS-6700420-SP 20 20 SS-2090710-TP 2 30 
B1202-512-000 4 14 CQ-2520000-00 4 8 SS-2090710-TP 2 35 
B1214-038-000 20 52 CQ-2520000-00 10 54 PF-0552040-AO 26 45 SS-2091210-SP 26 37 
B1414-512-000 20 59 CQ-5050000-00 4 12 PJ-0205000-01 26 46 SS-2091210-SP 26 39 
B1438-512-BOO 4 51 CS-0300711-SP 18 22 PJ-3010405-02 26 47 SS-2110920-TP 2 37 
B1501-581-000 12 40 CS-070081B-SH 14 33 PJ-3010605-03 26 48 SS-2110920-TP 14 27 
B1505-227-TOO-A 12 39 CS-102121A-SH 10 11 PJ-3010652-01 26 49 SS-2110930-SP 20 29 
B1515-051-000 14 46 CS-1470710-SH 14 29 PJ-3080400-02 26 68 SS-3090520-SP 18 33 
B1521-555-000 12 2 CS-14 710 12-SH 8 74 PJ-3090052-03 26 50 SS-3090610-SP 2 19 
B1603-512-000 10 48 PS-0300201-KP 14 25 SS-4091520-SP 26 70 
B1604-012-000-A 10 43 D2112-555-BOO 2 6 PS-0600502-KP 12 35 SS-4110515-SP 8 66 
B1610-512-000 10 33 D2112-555-BOO 2 48 PT-0502700-SO 4 50 SS-4110515-SP 12 47 
B1613-512-DOH 28 56 D2113-555-BOO 26 66 PV -1305230-00 26 51 SS-4110515-SP 21 17 
B1613-512-EOH 28 57 D2427-555-B00-B 14 42 SS-4110515-SP 21 33 
B1613-512-FOH 28 58 D2428-555-BOO-A 14 41 RE-0320000-KO 18 31 SS-4110615-SP 6 37 
B1613-512-GOH 28 59 D2430-555-BOO 14 39 RE-0400000-KO 16 23 SS-4110615-SP 20 24 
B1613-512-HOH 28 60 D2464-555-BOO 16 22 RE-0500000-KO 10 3 SS-4110715-SP 12 29 
B1613-512-KOH 28 61 D3129-555-DOO 6 19 RE-0500000-KO 12 9 SS-4110715-SP 20 10 
B1613-512-LOH 28 62 D3159-555-BOO 12 26 RE-0500000-KO 12 12 SS-4110715-SP 20 26 
B1613-512-MOH 28 63 D3163-555-B00-A 12 30 RE-0500000-KO 12 18 SS-4110815-SP 2 1 
B1613-512-NOH 28 64 D3164-555-BOO 12 28 RE-0500711-KP 10 42 SS-4110815-SP 2 4 
B1613-512-POH 28 65 D3171-415-BOH 8 62 RE-0900000-KO 10 14 SS-4110815-SP 8 58 
B1613-512-QOH 28 66 RE-1000000-KO 22 9 SS-4110815-SP 10 25 
B1613-512-ROH 28 67 EA-9500BO 1-00 14 65 R0-0371801-00 12 3 SS-4110815-SP 20 54 
B1613-512-SOH 28 68 EA-9500B01-00 20 58 R0-0922702-00 10 17 SS -4110815- SP 20 57 
B1613-512-TOH 28 69 EA-9500B01-00 26 67 R0-0982401-00 22 6 SS-4111015-SP 2 52 
B1613-512-UOH 28 70 R0-1952401-00 20 2 SS-4111015-SP 12 33 
B1633-470-000 10 65 HA-0005900-00 18 15 R0-4372002-00 4 35 SS-4111215-SP 12 31 
B1636-581-BOO 10 32 HA-0019000-00 16 10 SS-4111215-SP 20 15 
B1653-470-000 10 67 HK-0346100-20 26 61 SB-1200001-00 4 34 SS-4111215-SP 21 5 
B1802-512-0AB 34 52 HK-0346101-00 26 52 SB-1200002-00 8 17 SS-4111815-SP 20 3 
B1802-512-0AO-A 8 3 HK-0346101-40 14 57 SD-0470281-SP 6 7 SS-4120615-SP 2 7 
B1802-512-0AO-A 34 51 HK-0346200-20 26 62 SD-0490261-SP 21 21 SS-4120615-SP 2 9 
B1803-515-0AO 8 11 HK-0346300-00 26 64 SD-0490261-SP 21 37 SS-4120615-SP 6 43 
B1803-515-0AO 34 53 HK-0346400-0B 14 56 SD-0500301-SP 18 27 SS-4120615-SP 16 42 
B1816-512-000 8 5 HK-0346400-0B 16 35 SD-0600271-SP 14 19 SS-4120615-SP 16 43 
B1820-051-000 8 39 HK-0346400-0B 18 24 SD-0600322-SD 12 17 SS-4120615-SP 18 25 
B1821-051-000 8 41 IIK-0346400-0B 26 53 SD-0640321-SP 16 34 SS-4121015-SP 2 21 
B1822-051-000 8 42 HK-0346400-0B 26 63 SD-0650305-TP 14 52 SS-4150915-SP 2 16 
B1823-051-000 8 45 HW-1004709-90 26 54 SD-0650321-TP 18 5 SS-4153015-SP 16 29 
B1834-512-000-A 20 36 HW-2003900-00 18 16 SD-0720332-SP 12 14 SS-5090610-SP 2 55 
B1850-512-000 20 31 HW-5000700-00 16 9 SD-0800422-CP 10 5 SS-5090610-SP 14 9 
B1851-512-000 20 30 HW-5000700-00 18 17 SD-0870601-SP 4 56 SS-5090610-SP 26 34 
B2024-771-000 18 7 HW-5001400-00 26 55 SD-0900701-TP 10 61 SS-6080320-SP 18 23 
B3041-980-000 14 59 SK-3412000-SC 21 9 SS-6081810-SP 10 47 
B3112-704-000 6 21 MDP-500B1400 4 66 SK-3482500-SC 21 25 SS-6090630-SP 2 36 
B3114-232-000 6 20 14002-110-000 4 22 SK-3482500-SC 21 41 SS-6090670-TP 10 1 
B3121-352-000 6 39 14007-110-0AA 4 23 SK-3482500-SC 26 69 SS-6090810-SP 8 82 
B3125-012-000 21 16 14007 -110-0AB 4 24 SL-4030691-SC 26 58 SS-6111052-TP 14 28 
B3126-012-000 6 16 16043-350-AAA 2 57 SM-0081001-SD 22 5 SS-6111140-SP 2 5 
B3126-012-000 21 14 SM-4030601-SN 18 3 SS-6111210-SP 4 26 
B3129-012-AOO 6 18 NM-6030001-SB 26 59 SM-4030601-SN 18 20 SS-6111610-SP 20 22 
B3129-012-BOO 21 15 NM-6040002-SE 23 21 SM-4031501-SC 16 8 SS-6111610-SP 20 35 
B3137-527-0AO 6 32 NM-6040002-SE 23 24 SM-4032001-SC 26 56 SS-6120940-SP 14 63 
B3138-527-000 6 29 NM-605000 1-SE 23 19 SM-4040655-SP 16 3 SS-6121212-TP 14 13 
B3139-527-000 6 33 NM-6050001-SE 23 28 SM-4041001-SC 23 20 SS-6121610-TP 4 60 
B3141-527-000 6 25 NM-6050001-SE 24 14 SM-4041201-SC 23 22 SS-6121610-TP 10 60 
B3142-527-000 6 34 NM-6050001-SE 24 18 SM-4041655-SP 16 7 SS-6121610-TP 14 45 
B3143-527-000 6 35 NM-6050001-SP 14 43 SM-4042001-SC 23 23 SS-6121610-TP 14 54 
B3211-555-000 21 19 NM-6060001-SB 26 60 SM-4051405-SE 23 18 SS-6121610-TP 20 12 
B3417-051-000 14 62 NM-6060001-SE 22 12 SM-4051405-SE 24 13 SS-6121610-TP 21 6 
B3418-180-000 14 17 NM-6160511-SE 23 27 SM-4061001-SB 26 57 SS-6121840-SP 16 38 
B3517-009-000 20 17 NM-6160511-SE 24 17 SM-6061610-SC 23 17 SS-6121860-SP 10 23 
B3524-552-000 20 53 NS-6080210-SP 10 46 SM-6061610-SC 24 12 SS-6151040-SP 14 58 
B3534-012-000 20 55 NS-6090310-SP 18 26 SM-6082502-TP 8 69 SS-6151220-SP 14 38 
B3534-155-000 20 51 NS-6090310-SP 20 33 SM-8050502-TP 10 44 SS-6152440-SP 4 55 
B3538-112-000 20 56 NS-6110310-SN 20 5 SM-8063012-TR 22 13 SS-6153040-SP 8 38 
B3538-112-000 26 43 NS-6110310-SP 6 8 SM-9061203-SE 22 22 SS-6580752-TP 10 34 
B8233-555-000 21 26 NS-6110310-SP 18 10 SM-9061853-SR 22 14 SS-6661110-SP 4 16 
B9117-051-000 8 20 NS-6110310-SP 20 37 SQ-1110401-MZ 20 40 SS-6661110-SP 10 29 

NS-611 0420-SP 8 43 SQ-1110401-MZ 20 50 SS-7081310-SP 21 22 
CM-3002001-A1 2 58 NS-611 0420-SP 20 16 SQ-1110401-MZ 20 64 SS-7081310-SP 21 38 
CM-3002001-01 2 59 NS-6120310-SP 20 13 SQ- 11504 51 - MZ 20 39 SS-7090510-SP 6 28 

-36-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ~51 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

§l,;ji ]{ NO §l,;ji ]{ NO 8/,;Ji ]{ NO ,lj!,;ji ]{ NO 

SS-7090710-SP 14 12 WP-0612056-SD 16 31 101-53252 30 26 110-24205 22 11 
SS-7090910-SP 4 62 WP-0621016-SD 10 41 101-53351 30 27 110-24304 22 23 
SS-7090910-SP 20 32 WP-0621016-SD 16 26 101-53450 30 28 110-45101 6 12 
SS-7090910-TP 12 45 WP-0753016-SZ 14 36 101-53559 30 29 110-47107 22 4 
SS-711051 0-SP 10 64 WP-0850002-SP 8 68 101-53658 30 30 110-72402 6 14 
SS-7110710-SP 8 73 WP-1612616-SE 23 25 101-53757 30 31 110-72501 16 13 
SS-7110710-SP 10 30 WP-1612616-SE 24 15 101-53856 30 32 110-72709 18 2 
SS-7110710-SP 16 15 WS-0310002-KN 18 19 101-53955 30 33 110-76809 21 3 
SS-7110840-SP 21 13 WS-0451040-KP 21 7 101-54052 30 34 110-76858 21 2 
SS-7110840-SP 21 29 WS-0510002-KN 23 29 101-54151 30 35 110-76957 21 4 
SS-7110910-SP 10 55 WS-0510002-KN 24 19 101-54250 30 36 110-77567 21 11 
SS-7111310-TP 10 49 WS-0610002- KP 16 30 101-61305 16 17 110-78003 21 20 
SS-7111810-SP 8 54 WS-0631510-KP 16 25 101-62204 22 2 110-78102 21 18 
SS-7120760-SP 4 46 WS-1643202-KR 23 26 101-62253 22 1 110-78250 21 12 
SS-7120760-SP 8 21 WS-1643202-KR 24 16 101-62600 22 3 110-93606 6 13 
SS-7120760-SP 16 36 WT-0530002-KS 2 10 101-68300 32 42 111-02100 16 5 
SS-7120910-SP 10 15 101-68706 32 46 111-02209 16 6 
SS-7121410-TP 10 7 101-01004 2 3 101-68904 32 48 1ll-02308 16 11 
SS-7151210-SP 16 24 10 l-04800 4 61 101-69001 32 49 111-10301 18 13 
SS-7151610-SP 14 16 101-06102 10 50 101-70801 32 56 Ill 10400 18 II 
SS-7681750-TP 4 39 IOI-07902 IO 39 101-71106 32 59 Ill 10509 18 12 
SS-8080610-SP 14 7 101-08009 10 13 101-71205 32 60 111-10707 18 8 
SS-8080660-TP 4 70 101-08512 8 2 101-71304 32 61 Ill 11705 18 14 
SS-8110410-TP 14 30 101-08611 8 13 101-71403 32 62 11I 11804 18 21 
SS-81105IO-SP 14 34 101-09908 8 36 101-71502 32 63 ll3-94509 12 24 
SS-8111010-TP 14 21 101 10500 8 25 102-08551 I8 29 119-56802 6 22 
SS-8I20740-SP 2 24 101 10500 8 87 102-08700 18 32 131-67556 23 1 
SS-8151150-SP 8 4 101-10609 8 26 102-09203 18 35 131 67903 23 8 
SS-8151150-SP 8 14 101 11201 8 47 102-09203 34 55 131-68000 23 9 
SS-8151150-SP 10 51 101 11508 8 81 102-09500 18 36 131-68109 23 10 
SS-8151150-TP 4 9 101-1200I 8 7 102-09500 34 56 131-68208 23 II 
SS-8151550-SP 4 I8 101-12357 34 54 102-09807 18 37 137-65607 20 44 
SS-8I51550-SP 4 25 101-12407 8 37 102-09807 34 57 
SS-8660530-TP 4 36 101-12803 8 29 102-09906 18 38 226-00555 2 42 
SS-8660530-TP 8 8 101-12902 8 31 102-09906 34 58 226-00555 34 47 
SS-8660530-TP 8 10 101-16051 14 3 102-10805 8 80 226-00654 34 48 
SS-8660530-TP 8 71 101-16606 14 23 102-11407 14 6 226-00753 34 49 
SS-8660530-TP 8 75 101-16705 14 40 102-11605 14 2 226-00852 34 50 
SS-8660610-TP 10 12 101 16754 14 37 102-16703 20 4 226-01058 2 38 
SS-8660810-TP 8 6 101-16804 14 15 102-37907 32 35 226-01058 34 43 
SS-8660810-TP 12 42 101-16903 14 35 102-38004 32 36 226-01157 34 44 
SS-8660810-TP 14 32 101-17109 14 24 102-38103 32 37 226-01256 34 45 
SS-8661030-SP 8 18 101-17208 14 18 102-38202 10 36 226-01355 34 46 
SS-8680540-SP 4 13 101-17851 14 55 102-38202 32 38 226-02007 2 17 
SS-8680810-TP 4 40 101-19105 16 18 102-38301 32 39 226-02254 2 20 
SS-8681650-TP 4 38 101 19204 16 19 102-38400 32 40 226-02304 2 32 
SS-8701782-TP 20 19 101-24204 6 10 102-38509 32 41 226-02601 2 46 
SS-9080410-SP 14 8 101-24303 6 15 102-38707 32 43 226-03013 2 25 
SS-9ll0460-CP 2 33 101-25201 12 16 102-38806 32 44 226-03112 2 27 
SS-9111010-SP 14 50 101-47551 32 64 102-38905 32 45 226-03203 2 29 
SS-9111010-SP 16 21 101-47650 32 65 102-39002 32 47 226-0340I 21 l 
SS-911I010-SP I8 30 10I-47759 32 66 102-39101 32 50 226-03609 2 50 
SS-9151440-CP 10 40 101-47858 32 67 102-39200 32 51 226-03708 2 51 

101-47957 32 68 102-39309 32 52 226-03906 4 30 
TA-050060 1-MO 8 67 101-48054 4 69 102-39408 32 53 226-04003 4 41 
TA-0750404-RO 2 12 101-48054 32 69 102-39507 32 54 226-04300 4 43 
TA-0750704-RO 2 15 101-48153 32 70 102-39606 32 55 226-04409 4 37 
TA-1250406-RO 2 13 101-48252 32 71 102-39804 32 57 226-04508 4 17 
TA -1250406-RO 2 22 101-48351 32 72 102-39903 32 58 226-04607 4 33 
TA-1250406-RO 2 47 101-48450 32 73 103-15208 10 62 226-04656 4 32 

101-48559 32 74 103-15455 10 63 226-04904 4 42 
WP-0320501-SC 18 4 101-48658 32 75 103-15505 10 56 226-05307 4 2 
WP-03710I6-SD 8 34 101-48757 32 76 106-02902 2 2 226-05356 4 1 
WP-0371016-SD 18 34 101-48856 32 77 106-04809 4 15 226-05406 4 7 
WP-0450801-SD 4 27 101-48955 32 78 106-ll457 8 19 226-06008 4 67 
WP-0480856-SP 21 23 101-49052 32 79 106-23403 20 34 226-06602 4 49 
WP-0480856-SP 21 39 10I-4915I 32 80 106-97506 6 36 226-06800 4 71 
WP-0501016-SC 21 10 101-49250 32 81 106-97605 6 41 226-07006 4 54 
WP-0501016-SC 21 24 101-49359 32 82 107-41106 6 I I 226-07105 4 58 
WP-0501016-SC 21 40 101-52650 30 20 110-06202 12 7 226-07204 4 59 
WP-0501016-SD 6 38 101-52759 30 21 110-06350 12 6 226-07303 4 52 
WP-0501016-SD 14 51 101-52858 30 22 110-06509 12 11 226-07402 4 53 
WP-050 10 16-SD 14 64 I01-52957 12 44 110-07309 12 8 226-08103 12 10 
WP-0501016-SD 16 16 101-52957 30 23 110-18108 12 20 226-08152 12 5 
WP-0501016-SD 16 20 101-53054 30 24 110-24015 22 7 226-08400 12 46 
WP-0501016-SD 21 8 101-53153 30 25 110-24I 06 22 8 226-08509 2 61 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-- -- ""~ ~ ··- ""= ...... ,_ 

226-09002 10 27 226-19803 20 25 226-32103 28 54 226-50857 34 35 
226-09101 10 31 226-20108 20 9 226-32202 28 55 226-50956 34 36 
226-09200 10 26 226-20355 20 6 226-34000 34 15 226-51053 34 37 
226-09309 10 58 226-20454 20 7 226-34109 34 16 226-51152 34 38 
226-09408 10 45 226-20504 20 14 226-34208 34 17 226-51202 2 54 
226-09606 10 57 226-20702 20 8 226-34307 34 18 226-51459 2 49 
226-09705 10 38 226-20801 12 32 226-34406 34 19 226-51509 4 21 
226-09754 10 37 226-20801 20 21 226-34505 34 20 226-51558 4 20 
226-09804 8 9 226-20900 2 14 226-34604 34 21 226-51566 4 19 
226-10000 10 6 226-21056 21 28 226-35007 28 20 226-51608 4 45 
226-10109 10 2 226-21106 21 36 226-35205 28 22 226-51905 4 68 
226-10208 10 4 226-21155 21 27 226-35304 28 23 226-52002 10 28 
226-10307 10 8 226-22005 22 24 226-35403 28 24 226-52101 10 10 
226-10406 10 24 226-22104 22 15 226-35502 28 25 226-53059 8 79 
226-10505 10 16 226-22351 4 31 226-35700 28 26 226-53158 8 78 
226-10604 10 9 226-22401 4 29 226-35809 28 27 226-53505 8 53 
226-10901 10 66 226-23102 8 1 226-35908 28 28 226-53604 8 51 
226-11602 8 16 226-23201 4 44 226-36005 28 29 226-53802 8 48 
226-11651 8 15 226-25008 28 I 226-36203 28 30 226-54008 14 61 
226-11701 8 12 226-25107 28 2 226-36302 28 31 226-54107 14 31 
226-11909 8 70 226-25107 34 8 226-36401 28 32 226-54206 14 5 
226-12006 8 23 226-25206 28 3 226-36609 28 33 226-54255 14 4 
226-12055 8 22 226-25206 34 9 226-36708 28 34 226-54305 14 53 
226-12105 8 27 226-25305 28 4 226-36807 28 35 226-54404 14 44 
226-12204 8 28 226-25305 34 10 226-36906 28 36 226-54503 14 48 
226-12303 8 30 226-25404 28 5 226-37003 28 37 226-54552 14 47 
226-12402 8 24 226-25404 34 II 226-37102 28 38 226-54602 14 49 
226-12501 8 32 226-25503 2 40 226-37557 30 1 226-54800 14 14 
226-12600 8 84 226-25503 28 6 226-37656 30 2 226-54909 12 25 
226-12659 8 83 226-25503 34 12 226-37755 30 3 226-54958 12 22 
226-12758 8 77 226-25602 28 7 226-37854 30 4 226-55005 14 60 
226-12808 8 33 226-25602 34 13 226-37953 30 5 226-55104 14 22 
226-12907 8 86 226-25701 28 8 226-38050 30 6 226-55153 14 20 
226-13004 8 52 226-25701 34 14 226-38258 30 7 226-55302 14 11 
226-13103 8 50 226-25800 28 9 226-38357 30 8 226-55401 14 10 
226-13400 8 76 226-25808 28 19 226-38456 30 9 226-56003 16 41 
226-13509 8 35 226-25909 28 10 226-38555 30 10 226-56102 16 33 
226-13608 8 72 226-26006 28 11 226-38753 30 II 226-56201 16 32 
226-13905 8 49 226-26105 28 12 226-38852 30 12 226-56300 16 28 
226-14101 8 46 226-26204 28 13 226-38951 30 13 226-56409 16 27 
226-15009 8 57 226-26303 28 14 226-39157 30 14 226-56508 16 4 
226-15108 8 56 226-26402 28 15 226-39256 30 15 226-56557 16 I 
226-15207 8 60 226-26501 28 16 226-39355 30 16 226-56607 16 12 
226-15306 8 59 226-26600 28 17 226-39454 30 17 226-56904 16 14 
226-15454 8 55 226-26709 28 18 226-39553 30 18 226-56953 16 2 
226-15462 8 88 226-27152 34 22 226-39652 30 19 226-57050 18 28 
226-15702 8 61 226-27251 34 23 226-40353 30 37 226-57100 18 18 
226-15801 8 63 226-27350 34 24 226-40452 30 38 226-57159 18 I 
226-15959 8 64 226-27459 34 25 226-40551 30 39 226-57209 18 6 
226-16254 8 65 226-27558 34 26 226-40759 30 40 226-57308 18 9 
226-17005 12 34 226-27657 34 27 226-40858 30 41 226-57803 2 56 
226-17104 12 21 226-27756 34 28 226-40957 30 42 226-60104 32 1 
226-17104 12 23 226-28002 34 I 226-41054 30 43 226-60203 32 2 
226-17609 6 30 226-28101 34 2 226-41252 30 44 226-60302 32 3 
226-17708 6 24 226-28200 34 3 226-41351 30 45 226-60401 32 4 
226-17807 6 23 226-28309 34 4 226-41450 30 46 226-60500 32 5 
226-17906 6 17 226-28408 34 5 226-41658 30 47 226-60609 2 41 
226-18052 6 9 226-28507 34 6 226-41757 30 48 226-60609 32 6 
226-18060 6 I 226-28606 34 7 226-41856 30 49 226-60708 32 7 
226-18102 6 6 226-30107 28 21 226-41955 30 50 226-60807 32 8 
226-18201 6 42 226-30206 28 39 226-42052 30 51 226-60906 32 9 
226-18300 6 5 226-30404 28 40 226-42151 30 52 226-61003 32 10 
226-18458 6 2 226-30503 28 41 226-47051 34 29 226-61102 32 II 
226-18557 6 3 226-30602 10 35 226-47150 34 30 226-61201 32 12 
226-18656 6 4 226-30602 28 42 226-47259 34 31 226-61300 32 13 
226-18706 6 40 226-30800 28 43 226-47358 34 32 226-61409 32 14 
226-18805 6 31 226-30909 28 44 226-47457 34 33 226-61508 32 15 
226-18904 6 26 226-31006 28 45 226-47556 34 34 226-61607 32 16 
226-18904 6 27 226-31105 28 46 226-50055 2 44 226-61706 32 17 
226-19001 20 28 226-31303 28 47 226-50055 2 45 226-65004 32 18 
226-19100 2 II 226-31402 28 48 226-50352 2 43 226-65103 32 19 
226-19209 20 II 226-31501 28 49 226-50352 34 39 226-65202 32 20 
226-19415 20 18 226-31709 28 50 226-50451 34 40 226-65301 32 21 
226-19605 20 27 226-31808 28 51 226-50550 34 41 226-65400 32 22 226-19704 20 62 226-31907 28 52 226-50659 34 42 226-65509 32 23 
226-19704 20 63 226-32004 28 53 226-50857 2 39 226-65707 32 24 

-38--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
' 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
£* }{ NO £* }{ NO &"Q* }{ NO £'!' }{ NO 

226-65806 32 25 229-30309 24 7 
226-65905 32 26 229-30408 23 6 
226-66002 32 27 229-30408 24 5 
226-66200 32 28 229-30507 23 3 
226-66309 32 29 229-30507 24 2 
226-66408 32 30 229-30556 23 2 
226-66606 32 31 229-30556 24 20 
226-66705 32 32 229-30705 23 4 
226-66804 32 33 229-30705 24 3 
226-66903 32 34 229-30804 23 16 
226-71101 26 40 229-30804 24 ll 
226-71853 26 16 229-30903 23 15 
226-71952 26 17 229-30903 24 10 
226-72059 26 18 229-31000 23 14 
226-72158 26 19 229-31000 24 9 
226-72257 26 20 229-31109 23 13 
226-72356 26 21 229-31109 24 8 
226-72455 26 22 229-31307 23 7 
226-72554 26 23 229-31307 24 6 
226-72653 26 24 229-31406 23 5 
226-72752 26 25 229-31406 24 4 
226-72851 26 26 229-32453 22 10 
226-72950 26 27 229-34202 22 20 
226-73057 26 28 229-34251 22 16 
226-73156 26 29 229-34301 22 21 
226-73255 26 30 229-34400 22 19 
226-73354 26 31 229-34509 22 17 
226-73453 26 32 229-34608 22 18 
226-73552 26 2 229-37965 4 28 
226-73651 26 3 229-40506 10 22 
226-73750 26 4 229-51552 2 8 
226-73859 26 1 229-52501 16 37 
226-73958 26 5 232-03706 4 5 
226-74055 26 6 232-03805 4 6 
226-74154 26 7 232-04209 4 48 
226-74253 26 8 232-04258 4 47 
226-74352 26 9 232-04308 4 10 
226-74451 26 10 232-04506 4 63 
226-74550 26 11 232-04605 4 64 
226-74659 26 12 232-04704 4 65 
226-74758 26 13 232-04803 2 18 
226-74857 26 14 236-30007 20 38 
226-74956 26 15 236-30007 20 41 
226-75557 26 38 236-30007 20 42 
226-75656 26 36 236-30007 20 43 
226-75706 26 33 236-30007 20 45 
226-75805 26 42 236-30007 20 46 
226-75854 26 41 236-30007 20 47 
226-75904 26 35 236-30007 20 48 
226-80656 4 11 236-30007 20 49 
226-88501 8 85 236-30007 20 60 
228-11558 2 60 236-30007 20 61 
228-18009 2 53 262-26209 16 40 
229-01805 2 34 262-26407 16 39 
229-04155 10 52 269-10158 24 1 
229-07109 12 43 
229-07505 12 36 400-12461 14 26 
229-07604 12 37 400-12577 20 23 
229-07703 12 38 400-17058 12 41 
229-07802 12 1 400-21415 2 62 
229-08552 12 4 
229-08800 12 15 
229-08909 12 13 
229-11804 10 18 
229-11903 10 21 
229-12000 10 20 
229-12109 10 19 
229-20201 12 19 
229-20706 2 23 
229-24708 20 I 
229-28303 21 35 
229-28402 21 34 
229-28808 21 32 
229-28907 21 30 
229-29004 21 31 
229-30309 23 12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

-----------------------

-40 ·-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

\ 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



..JUKI. 

JUKI CORPORATION 

JUKI l*it8<tt 

v•t..'-lft~. ~•= 
To Of'dW <t 10t "-"that 
intOimadon, 
piNM oonh;lc:t: 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




